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DISTRICT STAFF

David Gilmore
District Superintendent
david@cmaspa.org

Dan Allen
Business Director
dan@cmaspa.org

Gina Edmond
Church Advance Specialist &
Operations Director
gina@cmaspa.org

Dave Reynolds
Church Multiplication
wcpalliance@gmail.com

Michael Gilmore
Next Gen & Communications
Director
michael@cmaspa.org

Tim Agnello
District Missions Mobilizer
tagnello@cmaspa.org

Michelle Vergara
Exec. Assistant / Credentialing
michelle@cmaspa.org

Tammy Cook
Exec. Assistant / Bookkeeper
tammy@cmaspa.org

Sadie Gilmore
Administrative Assistant
sadie@cmaspa.org

Christi MclIntosh
Finance Assistant
cmcintosh@cmaspa.org

Tambi Gregor
Administrative Assistant
tambi@cmaspa.org
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DISTRICT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (DEXCOM)

MAY 2022 — APRIL 2024

David Gilmore
District Superintendent
Temecula, CA 92590
david@cmaspa.org

Mike Barnes
Big Bear Community Church
Big Bear Lake, CA
mike@bigbearchurch.com

Elizabeth Batchman
South Bay Christian Alliance Church
Chula Vista, CA 91910
elizabeth@sbca.church

Kerry Bowman
The Awakening Church
Winchester, CA 92596
kerry@theawakening.church

Paul Bradshaw
Lyn-Gate Neighborhood Church
Lynwood, CA 90262
revpaull23@aol.com

Robin Calderon
Iglesia ACyM de Glendale
Glendale, CA 91203
robcald@hotmail.com

Alan Chow
DEXCOM Treasurer
Retired
Alhambra, CA 91801
achow2006@gmail.com

Monte Coffman
Community Alliance Church
Wickenburg, AZ 85390
pastormonte@cacwickenburg.org

David Edwards
DEXCOM Secretary
South Bay Christian Alliance Church
San Diego, CA
dave@sbca.church

Rod Poepping
Mosaic Church
Henderson, NV 89074
rod@mosaiclv.org
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CREDENTIALING COUNCIL (CC)
MAY 2022 — APRIL 2024

Cliff Bowman
Retired
Glendora, CA
cliffbow@verizon.net

Wayne Chu
Riverside Christian Alliance
Church
Riverside, CA
wcchu@hotmail.com

Bob DeSagun
Communion Church
San Diego, CA
bob@communionsd.com

Jim Gilbreth
The Grove Community Church
Riverside, CA
jgiloreth@thegrove.cc

Chris Lankford
Long Beach Alliance Church
Long Beach, CA

chris@lbac.org

Terry Morrow
Retired
Wrightwood, CA
tmorrow1956 @gmail.com

John Perry
Retired
Prescott, AZ
pstrpjl@gmail.com

Mark Porter
Coram Deo Ministries
San Diego, CA
maporter@gmail.com

Nha Tran
Vietnamese Evangelical Church
Garden Grove, CA
trantnah@gmail.com
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DISTRICT COORDINATORS

MULTICULTURAL MINISTRIES

CAMBODIAN
Nareth & Leakana May
Cambodian Ministries Coordinator
narethm@gmail.com

CAMBODIAN
Paul & Christy Kham
Cambodian Ministries Coordinators
paul_kham@yahoo.com
christykham@ gmail.com

CAMBODIAN
Jonathan & Sona Sou Nuon
Cambodian Ministries Coordinators
jonathannuon@gmail.com
sonanuon@gmail.com

CHINESE
Wayne Chu
Chinese Ministries Coordinator
wcchu@hotmail.com

FILIPINO
Lorenzo "Bong" Collado
Filipino Ministries Coordinator

bongcollado@gmail.com

HISPANIC
Robin & Rosanghela Calderon
Hispanic Ministries Coordinators
robcald@hotmail.com
mrosanghela@gmail.com

HISPANIC
Moises Valentin
Hispanic Ministries Coordinator

rimgroup7 @yahoo.com

NAVAJO
Doug & Cathy Haskins
Navajo Ministries Coordinator
dr.haskins@yahoo.com

VIETNAMESE
Nha Tran
Vietnamese Ministries Coordinator
trantnha@gmail.com

DESERT REGION
Monte Coffman
Arizona/New Mexico/Henderson
Coordinator
pastormonte@cawickenburg.org

PASTORAL COUNSELING

Gary and Joy Tangeman

Standing Stone Ministry
garytangeman@gmail.com
joytangeman@gmail.com

CREDENTIALING COUNCIL (CC)
Chris Lankford
Credentialling Council
Coordinator

chris@Ibac.org

PRAYER
Otis Brown
District Prayer Coordinator
prayer@cmaspa.org

SPALLIANCE WOMEN
Amy Chong & Kylene Lopo
South Pacific Alliance Women
spalliancewomen@cmaspa.org
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CREDENTIALING COUNCIL
(Formerly Licensing, Ordination, and Consecration Council)

Licensing, Consecration and Ordination of the men and women who provide pastoral
leadership is a core leadership development effort for the South Pacific Alliance. It
provides a hands-on relational approach to learning and becoming more effective as a
spiritual leader. The goal is to help ensure that leaders possess the character and
competency to oversee Jesus’ mission for the local church.

Licensing

Licensing is a leadership development prerequisite for pastoral/leadership employment
in a South Pacific Alliance church. Licensing involves an application, engaging a coach,
and reading. Once these steps are completed, an accreditation interview is scheduled
with the Credentialing Council (CC). Licensing in the South Pacific Alliance of The C&MA
is the first step in the process of becoming fully consecrated and ordained in the
denomination.

Consecration and Ordination

The consecration and ordination process is designed for you to grow. It provides the
opportunity to further sharpen one’s character and competencies for ministry. It is a
hands-on relational approach to learning and becoming more effective as a spiritual
leader. Through this process, you will have a sense of affirmation in your calling.
Becoming consecrated and ordained means that you have been engaged in rigorous
coursework and demonstrated a clear understanding of the theological tenets of the
C&MA.



SOUTH PACIFIC ALLIANCE
CREDENTIALING COUNCIL (CC)

2022-2024

(since last District Conference)

Ordained & Consecrated

Casey Gordon
Al Aguarino
Robin Calderon
Catherine Haskins
John Marselus
Rio Martinez
Daniel Rojas
Michael Baggett
Joshua Cheng
Henry Kim

Kelli Mireles
Mike Gabler
Scott Wessell
Ervin Liang
Narin Phuong
Mades Meas
Jon Davidsen

Newly Licensed
Aaron Romero
Jackson Jaramillo
Narin Phuong
Jonathan Luu
Samantha Tait
Keicha Morris
Jeremy Flye
Issam Alatallah
Samuel Deng
Bryce Go Thong
Gregg Maye
Shouming Zhang

Mary Jin
Nicholas Preston
Jung Im Yang
Clara Sun

David Manuel
Daniel Hyeon
Criston Moore
Joshua Li
Robert “Tony” Ajhar
Gi Si Hong
Andrew Nie
Andy Van
Andrew Nie
Edgar Florendo*
Lindsay Lambert
Jeff Bower
Cathy Lam

Brian Haney*
Reece Guiton
Jenni Price
Robert Peet
Mades Meas
Jon Davidsen

Reinstate
Noah Sanwyn
Erik Williams

Transfer In
Joe Glover

*indicates sustained ordination
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Aaron & Alicia Romero

Northgate Community Church

Cathedral City, CA
ACCREDITED

L
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Jackson & Cameron Jaramillo
The Grove Community Church

Riverside, CA
LICENSE

Narin & Jasmyn Phuong
Hacienda Heights CEC
Pomona, CA

LICENSE

Frank “Casey” & Erin Gordon
Connection Point Church
Kingman, AZ
ORDINATION

Robin & Rosanghela Calderon
Iglesia ACyM de Glendale
Glendale, CA

f ,' ,A_,:'.?
Jonathan & Thanh Binh Luu
Vietnamese Emmanuel Ctr Church
Escondido, CA

Alejandrino Aguarino
International Alliance Church
Pasadena, CA
ORDINATION

LICENSE

gz

Samantha & Billy Tait
Regeneration Church
Ocean Beach, CA
LICENSE

Noah & Xuan Dao Sanwyn
Vietnamese Evangelical Church US
Garden Grove, CA
REINSTATE

ORDINATION

Keicha & Lewis Morris
The Oaks Community Church
Bakersfield, CA
LICENSE

F A L f‘ 4 /
Erik & Jeanne-Ann Williams
Special Assignment
La Quinta, CA
REINSTATE

Jeremy & Jessica Flye
The Grove Community Church
Riverside, CA
LICENSE

|5
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Issam & Samar Alatallah
Faith Bible Church
Phoenix, AZ
ACCREDITED
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Samuel & Bora Deng
The Gathering
San Diego, CA

ACCREDITED

P
Bryce Go Thong
Alliance Bible Church
Long Beach, CA
LICENSE

Shouming & Christina Zhang
Irvine Reformed Presb. Church
Irvine, CA
LICENSE

Gregg & Stephanie Maye
Mosaic Church
Henderson, NV

LICENSE

A

Limian “Mary” Jin
Christian Alliance Bible Church
Duarte, CA
LICENSE

Cathy & Doug Haskins
Tuba City Church
Tuba City, CA

Nicholas & Kathi Preston
The Oaks Community Church
Bakersfield, CA
LICENSE

John Marselus
The Grove Community Church
Riverside, CA

Clara Sun & Teng Wang
San Gabriel Valley Alliance Church
Arcadia, CA
LICENSE

_CONSECRATION

Jung Im Yang & Paul Ju
Kerem International Ministry
Los Angeles, CA

LICENSE

David & Kate Manuel

Long Beach Alliance Church
Long Beach, CA
LICENSE

S ” ™ <5

Criston & Kelsie Moore

The Grove Community Church

Riverside, CA
LICENSE

Daniel & Naeyeon Hyeon
Bethel Korean Church

Irvine, CA

LICENSE

Joshua Li & Yixin Zhang
New Life Christian Alliance Church
Whittier, CA
ACCREDITED

Robert “Tony” & Edinah Ajhar
Quartzsite Alliance Church
Quartzsite, AZ
LICENSE
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Gi Si & Stella Hong
Grace Church

Taipei, Taiwan
ACCREDITED

Andy Van
Vietnamese Alliance Church
Westminster, CA

ACCREDITED

Andrew Nie & Hiping Li
Agape Chinese Alliance Church
San Diego, CA

. b LZIEEN
Edgar & Florita Florendo
Filipino International Fellowship
Northridge, CA

Rio Martinez
Glendale Alliance Church
Glendale, CA
CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

LICENSE

Daniel Rojas
Christ Collective Church
San Marcos, CA
CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

LICENSE & SUSTAINED

Joseph & Kaitlynn Glover
Community Alliance Church
Wickenburg, AZ
TRANSFER

% f

Michael Baggett
Mosaic Church
Henderson, NV

CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

HR\ I3
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Joshua Cheng
Agape Chinese Alliance Church
San Diego, CA
CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

Henl;y Kim
Bethel Korean Church
Irvine, CA

Kelli Mireles
The Oaks Community Church
Bakersfield, CA
CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

Lindsay & Nathan Lambert
The Grove Community Church
Riverside, CA

Life Community Church
Paso Robles, CA

LICENSE

Cathy Lam & Jonathan Patrie
Living Grace Alliance Church
Hacienda Heights, CA
LICENSE

LICENSE

[
Brian & Denette Haney

Hillside Community Church
Wrightwood, CA
LICENSE & SUSTAIN
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Mike Gabler
Mosaic Church
Henderson, NV

Reece & Kanitha Guiton
Big Bear Community Church
Big Bear Lake, CA
LICENSE

Scott Wessell
The Gathering
San Diego, CA

CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

Ervin Liang
Living Hope

Brea, CA
CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

Jennifer Price
The Grove Community Church
Riverside, CA

Mades & Sopheary Meas
Celebration Church
Santa Ana, CA
LICENSE

CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

Narin Phuong
Hacienda Heights CEC
Pomona, CA
CONSECRATED & ORDAINED

LICENSE

Jon & Tiffanie Davidsen
Church on the Rock
Tucson, CA
LICENSE
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2023 Churches with 10% or More GCF Giving

Bethany Cambodian Church, Ontario,CA
Tuba City C&MA, Tuba City, AZ
New Life Christian Alliance, Whittier, CA
South Bay Christian Alliance Church, Chula Vista, CA
Crossroads Bible Church, Los Alamos, NM
Oasis Community Church, Casa Grande, AZ
Truth Chinese Alliance Church, El Monte, CA
Cambodian Evangelical Church, San Diego, CA

We want to give a huge THANK YOU to these churches for their contributions to the
Great Commission Fund. When your church gives to the Great Commission Fund,
you're supporting international workers across the globe. The South Pacific Alliance
also has the opportunity to partner specifically with international workers serving in
Europe. It is our goal that your church would invite an international worker to
your church to share the stories of what God is doing around the globe through The
Alliance at least once each year.

If you are interested in hosting an international worker, we would love to help you
schedule that. Contact the district office at (951) 719-1191.

Pray for all our IWs including

T. Grant — Envision LA G&S - CAC B&H - CAC
S. Freeman — Gabon J&K - CAC C&T - CAC
E. Lund — Spain A&C - CAC M&J - CAC
D. Ullrich — CAMA Balkans J&K - CAC M&Z - CAC

S. Lynch — Marketplace Honduras 1&S - CAC L&M - CAC

13



CHURCHES BY ATTENDANCE

75 or Less

Alliance Beatitudes Church — Anaheim, CA

Alliance Bible Church — Long Beach, CA

Bethany Cambodian Church — Hemet, CA

Bethel Cambodian Evangelical Church — Ontario, CA
Cambodian Alliance Church — Artesia, CA

Cambodian Evangelical Church — Long Beach, CA
Cambodian Evangelical Church — San Diego, CA

Centro Cristiano — Lancaster, CA

Chinese Alliance Church of Orange County — Huntington
Beach, CA

Christ Fellowship Church — La Puente, CA

Christian Alliance Bible Church — Rosemead, CA

Church on the Rock — Tucson, AZ

Community Christian Alliance Fellowship — Oceanside, CA
Cornerstone Christian Fellowship — Manhattan Beach, CA
Desert Road Community Church — Apache Junction, AZ
El Bethel Evangelical Missionary Church — Phoenix, AZ
Faith Community — Winchester, CA

Familias Con Destino Comunidad Cristiana — Chula Vista, CA
Glendale Christian Church of the C&MA — Glendale, CA
Grace Alliance Fellowship — Oceanside, CA

Hacienda Heights CEC — Mira Loma, CA

Hope Alliance Church — Long Beach, CA

Hosanna Cambodian Evangelical Church — Perris, CA
Iglesia ACyM — Downey, CA

Iglesia ACyM de Glendale — Glendale, AZ

Iglesia Evangelica Cristo Viene — Fullerton, CA

Iglesia Fundamental Roca Eterna — Chino, CA
International Alliance Church — Covina, CA

Lake Havasu Alliance Church — Lake Havasu City, AZ
Living Grace Alliance Church — Hacienda Heights, CA
Maricopa Alliance Church — Maricopa, AZ

Metro Phoenix Chinese Alliance Church — Tempe, AZ
Navaho Mountain Alliance Church — Tonalea, AZ

New Birth Bible Church C&MA — Los Angeles, CA

New Hope Cambodian Evangelical Church — Long Beach, CA
Norwalk Cambodian Evangelical Church — Norwalk, CA
Oasis Community Church — Casa Grande, AZ

Open Gate Community Church — Bakersfield, CA

Pillar Bible Church — Long Beach, CA

Regeneration Church — San Diego, CA

Riverside Christian Alliance Church — Riverside, CA
Shonto Bible Church of the C&MA — Shonto, AZ

Siloam Christian Church of the C&MA — Tucson, AZ
South Bay Christian Alliance Church — Chula Vista, CA
South Bay LA Chinese Alliance Church — San Pedro, CA
The Mission Redlands — Redlands, CA

Third Way Community Church — Long Beach, CA

To Go Christian Church — Tucson, AZ

Tuba City C&MA — Tuba City, AZ

Tucson Chinese Alliance Church — Tucson, AZ
Vietnamese Evangelical Church US — Garden Grove, CA
Watts Powerhouse Church — Lynwood, CA
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PLANTS

Agape of the Valley Ministries — Bakersfield, CA

Big Bear Plant (other name?) — Big Bear, CA

Christ Collective — Escondido, CA

Fil-Am International Gospel Church — Van Nuys, CA
Garden City Church — La Mesa, CA

Iglesia El Buen Samaritano — Glendale, AZ

Iglesia Nueva Esperanza — Cathedral City, CA

Irvine Chinese Alliance Church — Irvine, CA

Kerem International Ministry — Los Angeles, CA
Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer San Pedro — San Pedro, CA
Mosaic Church — Glendale, AZ

Oasis Church — San Gabriel, CA

The Grove Church Perris — Perris, CA

Valley International Gospel Church — Panorama City, CA

75-150

Agape Chinese Alliance Church — San Diego, CA
Alliance Bible Church — Prescott, AZ

Arise Alliance Church — Quartzsite, AZ

Communion Church — San Diego, CA

Fellowship Alliance Church — Truth or Consequences, NM
Glendora Alliance Church — Glendora, CA

Iglesia Pueblo de Dios — Canoga Park, CA

Jesus Light of the World — El Cajon, CA

Long Beach Alliance Church — Long Beach, CA

Los Angeles Chinese Alliance — Alhambra, CA
Lyn-Gate Neighborhood Church — Lynwood, CA
Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer — Lynwood, CA
Ministerios Vida Abundante of the C&MA — Mira Loma, CA
New Life Christian Alliance — Whittier, CA

New Life Church — Woodland Hills, CA

Nueva Creacion Church — Bakersfield, CA

Rock Springs Church — Eloy, AZ

San Gabriel Valley Alliance Church — Arcadia, CA
The Gathering — San Diego, CA

Truth Chinese Alliance Church — Duarte, CA

Wayside Chapel Community Church — Rosamond, CA
West Valley Bible — Surprise, AZ

150-500

Celebration Church — Santa Ana, CA

Community Alliance — Wickenburg, AZ

Community Christian Alliance Church — Granada Hills, CA
Community Church Big Bear — Big Bear Lake, CA
Crosspoint Church — Temecula, CA

Crossroads Bible Church — Los Alamos

Hillside Community Church — Wrightwood, CA

Life Community Church — Paso Robles, CA

Mosaic Church — Henderson, NV

NorthGate Community Church — Cathedral City, CA
The Awakening Church — Murrieta, CA

The Oaks Community Church — Bakersfield, CA

500 or More
Bethel Korean Church — Irvine, CA
The Grove Community Church — Riverside, CA



CHURCH DIVERSITY

AS REPORTED FROM THE 2023 ANNUAL REPORTS

NaiE . African America
ative American 6%

3%

Viethamese
1%

Korean
2%
Hispanic
13%

Filipino
8%

Ethiopian
1%

Chinese
16%

Arabic
Cambodian 1%

10%
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MINISTRIES OF THE SOUTH PACIFIC ALLIANCE

These are a few of the ministries and resources of the South Pacific Alliance. We are here to support
our pastors, leaders, and churches. Let us know how we can serve you.

SOUTH PACIFIC ALLIANCE
David Gilmore | david@cmaspa.orq | 951-331-0256
1 District Superintendent

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

Dan Allen | dan@cmaspa.org | 951-970-0018

Business Director

The business manager will support the District Superintendent by providing financial,

operational, and legal functions as assigned for the South Pacific Alliance district office.

General duties also include generating financial reports for the District Executive
B Committee (DEXCOM), monitoring cash flow, and establishing departmental budgets.

Ad(ditional responsibilities include assisting churches and pastors with their corporation documents,

accreditation paperwork, and by-laws.

e Budgeting and Church Management
Consulting

e Business and Legal Consulting

e Church Accreditation Assistance

Connection to Alliance Development

Funding (ADF)

Contractual Assistance

Donor Development

Facilities Expansion

Facilities Renewal Consultation

Facility Transactions

Federal and State Requirements
Finance and Audit Instruction

Global Partnership Development
Governing Documents

Legal/Tax Assistance

Planned Giving Training

Peacemaking (conflict resolution)
Stewardship Training and Assessment

Christi Mclntosh

Administrative Assistant/Finance
cmcintosh@cmaspa.org
951-719-1191

Tammy Cook

WSl Executive Assistance/Finance
if tammy@cmaspa.org
951-719-1191
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CHURCH ADVANCE

Gina Edmond | gina@cmaspa.org | 909-226-6041

Church Advance Specialist & Operations Director

Church Advance exists to equip churches with resources and support.

Church Resources: We provide you with developmental and operational resources to
A - bring health and vitality to essential church systems, including leadership, discipleship,
community development, missional outreach, worship services, finance and legal services. Support
Services: Unexpected challenges, transitions, crises, and new opportunities are normative in a
church. We are here to help you navigate the unpredictable and provide the support you need.

e ACLD Trainings (School of Ministry, o Licensing Accreditation
Project 2819, Discipleship, o Mentoring
Elder/Governing Board Training) o Consecration & Ordination
e Administration (retreat center, pulpit Training
supply assistance) o Worker Assessment
e Church Advance/Health Assessments e Ministry of Restoration
e Church Strategic Planning e Multicultural Ministries (Arabic, African
e Coaching Training American, Cambodian, Chinese,
e Communications Ethiopian, Filipino, Hispanic, Korean,
e Counseling Resources Na.tive American, Vietnamese, Pan
e Crisis Intervention Asian)
e Elder Training * Next Gen .
e Fresh Start Network e Pastoral Care (Standing Stone)
e Leadership Board Training * Pastoral Transitions
e Leadership Development  PEAKProfile
e Leadership Team Training * Regional Networks
e Credentialing Council (CC) * Retreats

o Credentialing and Coaching of
Pastoral Leadership

Michael Gilmore
Next Gen & Communications Director
*¥ 1+ michael@cmaspa.org

¥ 760-844-0008

Michelle Vergara

Executive Assistant/Credentialing
b\ michelle@cmaspa.org

' 951-719-1191

Sadie Gilmore
Administrative Assistant
sadie@cmaspa.org
951-719-1191

H Tambi Gregor

N Administrative Assistant
s tambi@cmaspa.org

i 951-719-1191
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CHURCH MULTIPLICATION

Dave Reynolds | wcpalliance@gmail.com | 951-219-0835

Church Multiplication Director

We want to see God raise up many more churches in our region and our primary
efforts focus on planting churches from within the Greenhouse churches in our district.
We come alongside churches seeking to discover those people with APEST gifting
within their congregation, and help the church develop their unique pathway for
developing and deploying the leaders God'’s placed in their midst.

-

e Church Planting Assessments e Greenhouse Training and Leadership
e Coaching Development
e Community Demographic Reports e Church Planting Retreats

e Church Planting Training

: ~ MISSIONS MOBILIZER
¥ Tim Agnello | tagnello@cmaspa.orqg | 209-938-7220
- District Missions Mobilizer

' . A Missions Mobilizer works together with the district and the local churches to provide
resources and information about Alliance global missions.

¢ International Workers e Missions Leadership Training
e Missions Awareness Training e Strategic Global Vision Trip

Bill Mangham

SoCal Region Mobilizer

bmangham@cmaspa.org
858-999-1466

OTHER MINISTRIES
e Envision LA e Refugee Ministries
e Immigration Assistance Services e Urban Outreach

19


mailto:wcpalliance@gmail.com
mailto:tagnello@cmaspa.org
mailto:bmangham@cmaspa.org

Serving in a local church from a place of true health
requires significant intentionality on the part of the

o N STA N D | N G leader. Due to ministry demands, pastors often
\ - 4 STO N E become discouraged, lonely, stressed, burned out and
4 depleted. They may wrestle with addictions, tensions
SHEPHERDING SHEPHERDS in their marriage, family and personal life. Because of

this, some pastors may S o N, g
consider leaving the ¥ {?’ \

ministry prematurely. We want to introduce you to Gary and Joy M

Tangeman who are Standing Stone shepherds, who provide confidential

soul care, and spiritual hospitality to pastors, ministry leaders and their

spouses. Joy and Gary have been involved in ministry for over 40 years in

Southern California and Washington. They may be contacted directly.

Gary - (714) 804-6651 | garyetangeman@gmail.com

Joy - (714)-804-7225 | joytangeman@gmail.com

'l

Coaching and mentoring are not just about imparting knowledge

{f“c&( by EE‘} . ¥ andskills, they are about fostering growth, development, and
SRR B EER TN B empowerment. We have opportunities for our pastors and church
a,a P i iﬁ:f!«ia ‘3‘& i 4= ‘ leaders to expand your abilities, giftedness, and preaching that
47 “i.’ ¢ L% .0 %0 impact your church and congregation. If you are interested in this

opportunity, contact Gina Edmond at gina@cmaspa.org.

The Lighthouse is a place where pastors and teachers come for
rest and renewal, to study, pray or write; where church staff and
leaders can retreat to pray and plan; where groups can come

away to focus on our wonderful Lord Jesus and be refreshed by

studying His Word; where ministry families can experience a ;
Christ-centered time, away from their normal routines.

The Lighthouse Retreat Center is situated on two acres of pine

trees one block from Big Bear Lake. The Lodge is a rentable 5 THE LIGHTHOUSE
bedroom, 2 story home that sleeps up to 15 people, and is perfect

for team leadership planning events, prayer events, and adult

retreats. The Cabin is 1 bedroom that sleeps 2, FREE to pastors
and their immediate families with a $125 cleaning fee.

Contact us to ask about availability lighthouse@cmaspa.org or call (951) 719-1191, or find out
more online at cmaspa.org/retreat-center/.
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I I | THE ALLIANCE CENTER FOR

AN LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

Lead. Protect. Disciple. Mobilize. Steward.

Equipping
the Called.

The School of Ministry is a 2-year program designed to train men and
women who feel called to ministry in the areas of Bible, Theology, and

Ministry Leadership. This program satisfies the requirements for licensure
with the C&MA and is offered in English, Spanish, Mandarin, Cantonese
and Japanese.

For more information or to learn about other leadership development
resources visit:

www.AlliancelLeaders.org

Project 2819 is an online discipleship and leadership DEVELOPING DISCIPLE MAKERS
development platform designed to help churches build
disciples who make disciples and nurture leaders who

|-
(8 n
m
-
engage their community. This curriculum includes o R | I uuly
discipleship courses, elder training, evangelism courses, K -

and biblical leadership courses. Learn more about how
your church can utilize this subscription-based tool by
visiting 2819.allianceleaders.org.

In 2013 Clint Bieri & Josh Franks heard from Jesus
that the way to change the world was to raise up the
next generation of ministry leaders and do it in a way
that was affordable, accessible, and approved. The
LEAD Program is a 2-1/2 year development journey
that equips men and women for ministry leadership.
Find out more at leadcma.org.
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Simpson University is a Christ-centered learning community
committed to developing each student in mind, faith and character for
a lifetime of meaningful work and service in a constantly changing
world. As one of our denominational schools, it is a great place to
learn, grow, and get connected to The Alliance family. Find out more

at www.simpsonu.edu. S I P S O
UNIVERSITY
South Pacific Alliance gnesESL  ESL - Did you know that the number one need for

California Arizon New Mexico

the U.S. immigrant and refugee population is to learn
English in order to survive in America?

Alliance ESL exists to cast vision, equip, and coach
local churches to launch academically sound,
evangelistically focused, cost-effective, and self-
sustaining ESL ministries to reach the nations in the
U.S. For more information, contact Gina Edmond at
gina@cmaspa.org.

@ Single CB&MA church

>
5I g‘ g! I#
EE =i i

# Multiple C&MA churches (2)

The future is bright! Imagine a new beginning for a once
thriving church. Imagine a church struggling, declining, and
even dying but now experience a new birth, a new
beginning...a FRESH START. It can happen. Fresh Start is a
relational network focused and committed to the replanting of
life-giving churches locally, regionally, and globally. Values
include establishing connections, extending the kingdom, and
empowering pastors. If you or your team is interested in
learning more, visit freshstartnetwork.com.

The PEAK Profile is designed to identify the strengths a church
can build on and the opportunities for growth. PEAK fosters a
culture of improvement by creating positive dialogue and
common language around church development.

P E A K Acts 1:8 declares the church should be prepared to receive the
power of the Holy Spirit to advance the Kingdom through the local
community, region, and world. Preparing for Kingdom advancement requires a culture of
improvement through evaluation, assessment, and accountability. For more information visit
peakprofile.org.
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We are the church planting arm of the South Pacific

Alliance. Our ministry focus is the lead church SOUTH
planter/couple. Our Purpose is to equip congregations to PACIFIC
discover, develop, and deploy leaders to plant healthy CHURCH
reproductive churches that are reaching their communities PLANTING

for Christ. We do that through Greenhouse Environment
Training and Support and by providing planters with ACTS:
Assessment, Coaching, Training and Support. Find out more at https://cmaspa.org/church-planting.

Alliance Peacemaking’s mission is to change the culture of the Alliance
family so we resolve conflict in a God-honoring way. To do this we use

a biblical framework and common language to approach conflict. ¥ ALLIANCE
Conflict is a part of life, but God "reconciled us to Himself through N PEACEMAKING 7
Christ and gave us the ministry of reconciliation.”

SOUTH
If you have questions or would like to schedule a training, contact Dan @Jﬂ? fﬁﬁﬂ&g

Allen at dan@cmaspa.org. Find out more at cmaspa.org/peacemaking.

= ne w. v.l c New Voice Immigration Assistance Services is a
B iwlaration Adsvstaked Seviices religious non-profit organization recognized and
authorized by the Department of Justice to practice
immigration law. Our mission is to serve and empower immigrant communities through the services
offered by our immigration legal office, and to guide and equip churches to open new immigration
legal offices. With the assistance of local churches, we envision bringing economic, social, and

spiritual change to immigrant communities. Find out more at new-voice.org.

Envision Los Angeles, located in Southern LA,

ministers through the local church to impact

the surrounding communities where 35% of

the population lives below the poverty line.

We build relationships through compassion

ministries such as a clothing and food bank, a
dental and health clinic, mobile crisis pregnancy center, literacy classes, and tutoring. We reach into
our community through church planting, VBS, barbecues, festivals, house repair, yard care, and

special events. We provide life skills through job training, mentoring, and driver’s education. We raise
up leaders through prayer, discipleship, Bible study, and the Powerhouse Leadership Institute (PHLI.)

We would love for you to come experience what God is doing in Los Angeles. Find out more at
www.weareenvision.com/los-angeles.
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Town & Country is a nonprofit Life Plan
Community for people 62+ that offers active .

independent living, assisted living, five star—rated
skilled nursing and short-term rehabilitation care. Town & CO u ntr
To complete our circle care, we just opened Grace Your faith. Your way of life.

Gardens, a brand-new memory care community.
Talk to us about the special discount offered to anyone affiliated with The Alliance! Find out more at
tcmanor.com.

Everything you need to rent, share, and manage
your space. Your underutilized space is a unique
@ SpCICQTOQEthEr way to reach more people. You'’re already paying for
your whole space, so why not find a way to do more
with what you already have? With space sharing, you
can do just that. Existing churches have seen how they can impact businesses, help other churches

start, and grow their local impact with their underutilized space. For more information, contact Gina
Edmond at gina@cmaspa.org.

South Pacific Alliance Women, a ministry of the greater Alliance WWomen,
exists to exalt Jesus and to complete His Great Commission. Our focus is
to encourage women to connect with Jesus, the work of the Alliance, and
each other. There are two coordinators who are working together toward
these goals: Amy Chong and Kylene Lopo. We are working together to
reestablish the presence of this ministry in the SPA. Our goals and plans
for the upcoming years include:

e Foster opportunities for women within the SPA to fellowship and

partner in ministry together
e Greater involvement in ministry to missionary kids (also known as Third Culture Kids, or TCKs)
e Greater connectedness to our international workers/ministries

We are looking forward to where the Lord will lead us in these upcoming years as we seek to have
His Kingdom come on earth as it is in Heaven. You can reach us at spalliancewomen@cmaspa.org.

Empower is a developmental ministry certificate program designed by
women for women, to move to the next level in their personal relationship
with God and to walk in the fullness of their gifts and calling. The
program is designed for women to receive biblical and theological
training, enrich their own personal spiritual formation by dealing with issues
of the heart, and process with other women in small mentoring groups. To
find out more contact Keicha Morris at keicha.morris@gmail.com or visit

EMPOWER empowerww.org.
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The South Pacific Alliance partners with the National Alliance Youth
to develop and encourage this generation of leaders to inspire and
build the next generation of leaders. In the fast-paced, ever-changing
world that our students find themselves in, youth leaders are forced
to try to hit a moving target. The South Pacific Alliance works hard
through retreats, camps, and trainings to make this possible. Outside
ALLIANCE YOUTH of our yearly training events, we also provide meaningful connections
with other youth leaders across our district. Find out more about
what’s happening online at allianceyouth.com. If you have any
questions about your ministry or upcoming events, contact Michael Gilmore at michael@cmaspa.org.
Follow us online @spallianceyouth. Find out more at cmaspa.org/children-youth.

"”r .f“a &

CMAlliance Kids is the children's ministry wing of the South C] "'"'“"‘.-’"'“'l S_“ g
Pacific Alliance. We are a global community of disciple-makers e i
who faithfully encourage, equip, and empower kids, families,

and leaders to know Jesus and share His story. This is

accomplished through leadership training events, regional .

networking, and coaching. Find out about CMAlliance Kids

resources at cmalliancekids.com. For more information on CMAlliance Kids, contact Michael Gilmore
at michael@cmaspa.org or find out more at cmaspa.org/nextgen.

LIFE CONFERENCE

LIFE Conference is a once every 3-year denominational event for High School students designed by
the national office. It is almost impossible to describe, other than to say that

it is worth the time and effort it takes to attend. Each event is in a different v
city. LIFE Conference has traveled from Phoenix to Columbus to Saint N
Louis to Orlando and more! The most amazing thing about LIFE is seeing .)
5,000 high school students worshiping together and discovering how God

has called them to a life dedicated to him. Watch the playlist at L I F E
cmaspa.org/nextgen to get a glimpse of what LIFE Conference is all about.

If you have any questions, please reach out to me at michael@cmaspa.org.
| would love to talk about how we can work together to plan for LIFE Conference 2025!

CAMP

Camp Ministry is a unique opportunity for your students to experience Jesus in a different and
memorable way. Our district is proud to organize a winter camp every year. We have an elementary
camp for 4" — 6" grade students and a secondary camp for 61" — 12" grade students. These camps
happen the same weekend at the same location, but each program is intentionally designed for each
age group. Each year, we strive to make our camp better while still putting the gospel and our CMA
DNA on display. In 2025 we are moving to Pine Crest Christian Conference Center and will be there
February 215t-23, 2025. Pencil it into your calendars now! If you have any questions, don’t hesitate
to reach out to Michael Gilmore at the district office with any questions at michael@cmaspa.org.
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DISTRICT STORIES

Revelation 12 tells us, “They have defeated him by the blood of the Lamb and by their testimony.” It
is by our stories that we can overcome the stronghold of the enemy and bring hope to this world. If
you have a story of hope, of God’s work in your ministry, please contact the District Office. We want
to tell your story to encourage and inspire everyone in our district.

PRAYER

The district has a team of prayer warriors that are praying for you. If you have any prayer requests or
praise report, email us at prayer@cmaspa.org. The amazing team of prayer warriors is led by Otis
Brown.

CHURCH ACCREDITATION

It is our goal to help every church in the South Pacific Alliance to become a fully accredited C&MA
church in good legal standing. The District Office can help you with such things as:

* Articles of Incorporation

* Local church bylaws

« Statement of Information (filed with Secretary of State)
» Group Exemption

If you need any assistance or are unsure of your status, please contact the SPA District Office: (951)
719-1191.
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LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

The South Pacific Alliance is committed to developing home-grown leaders, not only to benefit your
church but also to serve across the district in other churches, as well as globally. It is our goal that we
see the next generation of Alliance pastors, missionaries and lay leaders come primarily from our own
churches, thereby having an organic connection and Alliance DNA already a part of their makeup.
You may always contact us at the district to discuss ways to train leaders, but below is a basic
document that you may use as a starting point for leadership development among potential leaders in
your churches. We realize that our district is diverse - socially, racially, demographically, etc.
Therefore, we do not have a one-track fits all leadership development package, but instead we have
multiple tracks and avenues that will help train and raise up leaders.

1. Traditional Track — Alliance Universities and Seminaries
Target Group: Youth/pre-career adults preparing for a lifetime of clergy or International Worker
track service

The Alliance has three Universities across the US: Simpson University in Redding, CA, Crown
College in St. Paul, MN and Toccoa Falls College in Toccoa Falls, GA. All these schools are
endorsed by the C&MA, have both secular degree programs, as well as Theological programs
which will prepare students for ministry. Each university also offer scholarships for Alliance pastor’s
children, future Alliance workers, etc.

Simpson University: admissions@simpsonu.edu
Crown College: admissions@crown.edu
Toccoa Falls College: admissions@tfc.edu

Graduate Programs:
Tozer Seminary: prehberg@simpsonu.edu

2. Non-Traditional Track — Alliance Center for Leadership Development (ACLD)
Target Group: Late life second career people, working pastors, people pursuing licensing and
ordination but do not fit the education requirement. Materials are also in Spanish and there is a
Spanish cohort program available as well.

“The Alliance Center for Leadership Development is a hub for leadership development and ministry

preparation for those interested in serving with The Christian & Missionary Alliance and for those
who already serve with the C&MA but need additional training, development, or certification.”

ACLD fulfills ordination requirements, gives a certificate, and some course credits may be
transferred to some C&MA universities such as Crown. Materials and cohort program available in
Spanish as well.

Contact: Gina Edmond gina@cmaspa.org or visit allianceleaders.org
Cost: $3,200 for full program
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. Continuing Education (Degree oriented) — Crown Online

Target Group: Late life professionals, or career change people looking for or in need of fully
accredited degree. Crown is fully online and offers various ministry degrees.
Visit: https://www.crown.edu

. Women’s Education — Any of the above categories may use Empower. “EMPOWER is a

developmental ministry certificate program designed by women for women, to move to the next
level in their personal relationship with God and to walk in the fullness of their gifts and calling. The
program is designed for women to receive biblical and theological training, enrich their own
personal spiritual formation by dealing with issues of the heart, and process with other women in
small mentoring groups.”

Contact: Keicha Morris keicha.morris@gmail.com

. Spanish Speaking — ACLD Spanish (See # 2), ACLD is fully translated into Spanish

. Potential Missionaries— Envision Internship Programs

“Identifying and developing missional leaders through short-term missions opportunities and
innovative ministry strategies”
Visit: https://weareenvision.com/internships/

. Potential Church Planters — [Greenhouse residency. Talk to Dave Reynolds he can set one up].

Our purpose is to equip congregations to discover, develop, and deploy leaders to plant healthy
reproductive churches that are reaching their communities for Christ. We do that through
Greenhouse Environment Training and Support and by providing planters with ACTS: Assessment,
Coaching, Training and Support.

Contact: Dave Reynolds wcpalliance@gmail.com

. Pre-College Age (Junior High/High School)

LIFE Conference — The Alliance has reported one common factor among international workers
and pastors is the attending of LIFE conference as a student. LIFE occurs every three years,
giving every high school student the opportunity to attend at least once. We highly encourage
you to make it a priority for your church to attend.

Future-Leaders Cohort — We are establishing a future-leaders cohort. This will feature meetings,
trainings, resources and opportunities for Youth leaders looking to go into fulltime ministry to be
able to connect with other youth leaders.

Alliance University Preview weeks: Most of the C&MA universities have preview weeks

Contact: Michael Gilmore michael@cmaspa.org

Beyond the above-mentioned options, the South Pacific Alliance holds multiple events and trainings
throughout the year for leadership development, continued education, and ministry tools. Mentors
will also be given to every individual pursuing licensing or ordination through the C&MA. For any
questions regarding events, district mentors or licensing/ordination, or any other questions regarding
the above-mentioned avenues feel free to contact info@cmaspa.org or (951) 719-1191.
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2024 District Calendar

District Conference

April 30 — May 1

Living Hope Church, Brea,
CA

Credentialing Interviews
May 7
Temecula, CA

Credentialing Class —
Christ Our Coming King
May 8

Temecula, CA

Intent to Plant Conference
May 15-17
Columbus, OH

Memorial Day — SPA Office
Closed
May 27

DEXCOM
June 18-19
Temecula, CA

Independence Day — SPA
Office Closed
July 4

Resonate
August 5 - 8
Columbus, OH

Credentialing Interviews
August 20
Temecula, CA

Credentialing Class —
Completing Christ’s
Mission

August 21

Temecula, CA

Labor Day — SPA Office
Closed
September 2

DEXCOM
September 10-11
Temecula, CA

Preparing to Plant Training
September 23-25
Redwoods, CA

NEXT Conference
TBD
TBD

T.E.C.
TBD
Wickenburg, AZ

Church Advance Summit

October
TBD
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Multiplication Collective
October 7-9
Columbus, OH

Interchange
Nov 8 - 13
Columbus, OH

Credentialing Interviews
November 12
Temecula, CA

Credentialing Class —
Alliance Polity
November 13
Temecula, CA

Thanksgiving Eve & Day —
SPA Office Closed
November 27 (@ noon) — 29

DEXCOM
December 10-11
Temecula, CA

Christmas Week — SPA
Office Closed
December 23 (half day) — 30

New Year Eve & Day — SPA
Office Closed

December 31 — January 1,
2024
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Apache Junction, AZ
Desert Road Community Church

http://www.desertroad.church
Meeting Location:

3700 S Tomahawk Rd
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Mailing Address:
3700 S Tomahawk Rd #72
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Pastor David 'Dave’ Prosser (Leslie)

Casa Grande, AZ
Oasis Community Church

Meeting Location:

Mission Royale Conference Cntr 11 S
Mission Pkwy Bldg #2

Casa Grande, AZ 85294

Mailing Address:
128 S Birdie Way

Casa Grande, AZ 85194

Eloy, AZ
Rock Springs Church

http://www.rockspringsrr.org
Meeting Location:

5750 N Robson Blvd
Eloy, AZ 85131

Mailing Address:
PO Box 312
Eloy, AZ 85131

Pastor Larry Sundin (Becky)

Glendale, AZ
Mosaic Church of the C&MA

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
20412 N 41st Ave

Glendale, AZ 85308-4714

Pastor Timothy 'Tim' Agnello (Wendy)
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ChurchCode: 39-04-008

Email: dv.prosser@gmail.com
Office: 651-263-5826
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-04-105

Email: davidhaug43@yahoo.com
Office: 719-229-1236
Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-04-020

Email: rockspringsrr@gmail.com
Office: 520-709-1005
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-04-025

Email: Tim.mosaicaz@gmail.com
Office: 209-938-7220
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Lake Havasu City, AZ
Lake Havasu Alliance Church

Mailing Address:
2531 Mariner Ln
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403-5928

Maricopa, AZ
Maricopa Alliance Church

Mailing Address:
PO Box 141
Maricopa, AZ 85139

Pastor John Smith (Shelly)

Phoenix, AZ

http://www.havasucma.org

Meeting Location:
510 Acoma Blvd N
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403-4838

https://www.maricopaalliance.org

Meeting Location:
18600 N Porter Rd
Maricopa, AZ 85138

El Bethel Evangelical Missionary Church

Mailing Address:
PO Box 63633
Phoenix, AZ 85082

Pastor Asfaw Bekele (Aster)

Iglesia El Buen Samaritano

Mailing Address:
7358 W Peppertree Ln
Glendale, AZ 85303

https:/www.ethioelbethelchurch.org/

Meeting Location:
3643 W Glendale Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85055

Meeting Location:
3622 N 35th Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85017
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ChurchCode: 39-04-220

Email: maki.lhc@gmail.com
Office: 928-855-1227
Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-06-056

Email: info@maricopaalliance.org
Office: 520-261-8783
Fax:

Provisional OW

ChurchCode: 39-04-007

Email: abekele77@gmail.com
Office: 602-412-8100
Fax:

Christian Wkr Cert

ChurchCode: 39-04-014

Email: emary07@hotmail.com
Office: 623-206-2882
Fax:



Prescott, AZ
Alliance Bible Church

Mailing Address:
2601 Iron Springs Rd
Prescott, AZ 86305

Pastor

Quartzsite, AZ
Arise Alliance Church

Mailing Address:
PO Box 2817
Quartzsite, AZ 85346-2817

Pastor

Associate Pastor

Shonto, AZ

South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

http://www.abcprescott.com

Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-04-350

Email: pstrpjl@gmail.com
Office: 928-776-1549
Fax: 928-776-1549

Nathan 'Nate' Watson (Lynn) Consecrated and Ordained OW

http://www.quartzsitealliance.com

Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-04-375
720 W Desert Vista St Email: quartzsitealliance@gmail.com
Quartzsite, AZ 85346 Office: 928-927-5332

Fax: 928-927-5332

Jeremiah Holcombe (Marika) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Robert 'Tony' Ajhar (Edinah) Provisional OW

Shonto Bible Church of the C&MA

Mailing Address:
PO Box 7106
Shonto, AZ 86054-7106

Pastor

Surprise , AZ

West Valley Bible Church

Mailing Address:
13939 W Grand Ave
Surprise, AZ 85374

Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-04-385
Email:
Office: 928-606-0302
Fax:
Robert Dayzie (Jeanette P) Provisional OW

http://www.wvbconline.org

Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-04-011

Email: office@wvbconline.org
Office: 623-544-9822
Fax:
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Tempe, AZ
Metro Phoenix Chinese Alliance Church

http://www.mpcac.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
1341 E University Dr

Tempe, AZ 85281

Pastor Alan Kwong (Florence)

Tonalea, AZ

Navajo Mountain Alliance Church

Meeting Location:

Navajo Mountain Rd Between mile
marker 29 and 30

Tonalea, AZ 86044

Mailing Address:
PO Box 10007

Tonalea, AZ 86044

Tuba City, AZ
Tuba City C&MA

Meeting Location:
815 W Arizona Blvd
Tuba City, AZ 86045

Mailing Address:
c/o Doug Haskins PO Box 4059
Tuba City, AZ 86045-4059

Pastor Douglas 'Doug' Haskins (Catherine)
Min/Dir Catherine Haskins (Douglas 'Doug")
Tucson, AZ

Church on The Rock

https://www.churchontherocktucson.com/

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
1301 W Wetmore Rd

Tucson, AZ 85705-1462

Pastor Samuel 'Sam' Wright (Sara)

Missions Leader - Staff Jon Davidsen (Tiffanie)
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ChurchCode: 39-04-387

Email: askkwong@yahoo.com
Office: 480-967-7280
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-04-450

Email: arlenflsg@hotmail.com
Office: 928-386-0016
Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-04-490

Email: dr.haskins@yahoo.com
Office: 928-606-0302
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-04-600

Email: financial@churchontherocktucson.com
Office: 520-887-2990
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Tucson, AZ
Siloam Christian Church of the C&MA

http://www.siloamcc.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-04-635
628 E Adams St Email: otislender@gainusa.com
Tucson, AZ 85705-6742 Office: 520-670-1707
Fax:
Pastor Otis Brown Jr (Lendor) Consecrated and Ordained OW

To Go Christian Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-059

628 E Adams St Email:

Tucson, AZ 85705 Office: 520-298-5814
Fax:

Tucson Chinese Alliance Church

https://www.tcac-az.org/

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-04-026
501 W Lavery Ln Email:
Tucson, AZ 85704 Office:
Fax:
Pastor Seungho Cho (Manreung) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Wickenburg, AZ

Community Alliance Church

http://www.cacwickenburg.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-04-810
905 Falcon Dr Email: info@cacwickenburg.org
Wickenburg, AZ 85390 Office: 928-684-3525

Fax: 928-684-0671

Pastor Monte Coffman Jr (Veronica) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Associate Pastor Joseph 'Joe' Glover (Kaitlynn) Consecrated and Ordained OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Alhambra, CA

Los Angeles Chinese Alliance

http://www.lacac.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-303
320 Cypress Ave Email: office@lacac.org
Alhambra, CA 91801 Office: 626-300-9078

Fax: 626-300-9074

Pastor Keone Pang (Ja-Hye) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Associate Pastor Xuechao 'Simon' Chen (Yingying) Provisional OW
Arcadia, CA

San Gabriel Valley Alliance Church

http://www.sgvac.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-662
1027 S First Ave Email: samchchan@yahoo.com
Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: 626-445-6394
Fax:

Pastor Peter Wong DMin (Jane) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Associate Pastor Rui ‘Daniel' Li (Simo) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Other Ministry Yu 'Clara’ Sun (Teng) Provisional OW
Artesia, CA

Cambodian Alliance Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-745
11625 178th St Email: manh.meak_ee@yahoo.com
Artesia, CA 90701-3873 Office: 562-506-3992
Fax:
Pastor Manh Meak (Nancy) Consecrated and Ordained OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Bakersfield, CA
Agape of the Valley Ministries of the C&MA

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-067
c/o Calvin Guillory 7424 Ruidoso Way Email: caguilir@aol.com
Bakersfield, CA 93309 Office: 661-809-7156
Fax:
Pastor Calvin Guillory Jr (Anna) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Nueva Creacion Church

http://www.iglesianuevacreacion.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-005
PO Box 43153 1015 Castro Ln Email: iglesianuevacreacion@ymail.com
Bakersfield, CA 93384 Bakersfield, CA 93304 Office: 888-655-1145

Fax:

Open Gate Community Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-073
7850 White Ln Ste E 271 Email: aduran2@bak.rr.com
Bakersfield, CA 93309 Office: 661-378-4567
Fax:
Pastor Anthony Duran (Alice) Provisional OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Bakersfield, CA
The Oaks Community Church

http://www.theoaksweb.com

Mailing Address:
10200 Campus Park Dr
Bakersfield, CA 93311

Pastor

Other Ministry

Min/Dir Childrens Ministries

Other Ministry

F.T. Institutional Chaplain

Dir for Disciplemaking Min

Assistant Pastor

Dir for Disciplemaking Min

Meeting Location:

Gary Barber (Lori)

Jose Doniz (Marcela)

Kelli Mireles (David)

Keicha Morris (Lewis)

Jane Otto

Lori Panici (Nick)

Nicholas 'Nick' Preston (Kathi)

Bethany Rivera (Daniel)

ChurchCode: 39-06-022

Email: tocc@theoaksweb.com
Office: 661-663-3888
Fax: 661-663-9470

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Provisional OW

Big Bear Lake, CA
Big Bear Plant

Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-095

Mailing Address:
c/o Aaron Romero PO Box 2851

Big Bear Lake, CA 92315-2851

Office: 442-237-0656
Fax:

Other Ministry Aaron Romero Church Min Wkr

Community Church Big Bear

bigbearchurch.com

ChurchCode: 39-06-050

Email: donna@bigbearchurch.com
Office: 909-866-7523
Fax: 909-866-0023

Meeting Location:
40946 Big Bear Blvd
Big Bear Lake, CA 92315

Mailing Address:
PO Box 2851
Big Bear Lake, CA 92315-2851

Pastor Michael 'Mike' Barnes (Pamela) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Associate Pastor Reece Guiton (Tith Kanitha) Provisional OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Cathedral City, CA

Iglesia Nueva Esperanza of the C&MA

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-105
30625 Whispering Palms Trl 32500 Cathedral Canyon Dr Email: ricardo.puente@hotmail.com
Cathedral City, CA 92234 Cathedral City, CA 92234 Office: 760-567-8063
Fax:
Pastor Ricardo Puente (Veronica) Consecrated and Ordained OW

NorthGate Community Church

http://www.ngcclife.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-420
30010 Date Palm Dr Email: NorthGate@ngcclife.com
Cathedral City, CA 92234 Office: 760-328-8300

Fax: 760-328-8559

Pastor Randall 'Houston' Robinson Provisional OW

Pastor Joseph 'Joe’ Zanayed (Andrea) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Chula Vista, CA

Familias Con Destino Comunidad Cristiana

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-032
610 Paseo del Rey 1470 Bonita Rd Email: pjoeldeleon@yahoo.com
Chula Vista, CA 91910 Chula Vista, CA 91910 Office: 619-721-3505
Fax:
Pastor Joel De Leon (Eva) Provisional OW

Grace Alliance Fellowship

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-637
4445 Pala Rd Email: gacsandiegoca@gmail.com
Oceanside, CA 92057 Office: 760-298-9533
Fax:
Interim Pastor Ferdinand Raposas (Gemma) Consecrated and Ordained OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Chula Vista, CA
South Bay Christian Alliance Church

https://sbca.church/
Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-075
610 Paseo del Rey Email: jefi@sbca.church
Chula Vista, CA 91910-6557 Office: 619-431-1882
Fax: 619-421-6264
Pastor Jeffery 'Jeff' Lopo (Kylene) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Other Ministry Elizabeth Batchman (Charles) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Associate Pastor David 'Dave' Edwards (Janalyn) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Local Church Ministry Kylene Lopo CWM (Jeffery 'Jeff’) Consecrated OW

Covina, CA

Iglesia Fundamental Roca Eterna

http://www.iglesiafundamentalrocaeterna.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-014
Rev Hector Lecaro 12976 Falcon PI 437 W San Bernardino Rd Email: hlecaro41@verizon.net
Chino, CA 91710 Covina, CA 91723 Office: 909-464-1931
Fax:
Pastor Hector Lecaro (Maria) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Duarte, CA

Christian Alliance Bible Church

http://www.cabcduarte.org/

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-010
PO Box 6951 1108 Highland Ave Email: talktotin@yahoo.com
Rosemead, CA 91770 Duarte, CA 91010 Office: 626-256-9333

Fax: 626-447-9022

Pastor Timothy Tin (Susanna) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Associate Pastor Cheuk Boon Arthur 'Arthur' Tam Consecrated and Ordained OW
(Hoi Yan Iris 'Iris")
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

El Cajon, CA
Jesus Light of the World Church

Meeting Location:
1025 N 2nd St
El Cajon, CA 92021

Mailing Address:
PO Box 2542
El Cajon, CA 92021

Pastor Mkram Shabhatit (Claude)

El Monte, CA
Truth Chinese Alliance Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
4047 N Durfee Ave

El Monte, CA 91733

Pastor Chi-Pong 'Peter’ Ling (An-gi)

Assistant Pastor Lijun 'Simon' Hu (Xuejun)

Fullerton, CA
Iglesia Evangelica Cristo Viene

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
516 W. Chapman Ave

Placentia, CA 92870

Pastor Fernando Tavares (Dolores)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-046

Email: mkram5@hotmail.com
Office:
Fax:

Provisional OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-320

Email: servel74@yahoo.com
Office: 626-442-3832
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-161

Email: tavaresnan@sbcglobal.net
Office:
Fax: 951-279-8127

Lay Min Wkr



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Garden Grove, CA

Vietnamese Evangelical Church US
tinlanhgardengrove.org
Mailing Address:

8782 Lampson Ave
Garden Grove, CA 92841

Meeting Location:

Pastor Nha Tran (Hong-Hanh)

Gardena, CA
Iglesia ACyM

ChurchCode: 39-06-072

Email: info.vecus@gmail.com
Office: 714-583-8503
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

https://www.facebook.com/IglesiaAlianzaCristianaMisioneraGardena/

Mailing Address:
c/o Ernesto Corona 7318 Quill Dr Apt
22 Downey, CA 90242

Meeting Location:
14000 S Vermont
Gardena, CA 90247-2204

Glendale, CA
Glendale Christian Church of the C&MA

http://www.gcc-cma.org
Mailing Address: Meeting Location:

c/o Mr Herbert Miraflor 404 Fischer St #4 117 E Los Feliz Rd
Glendale, CA 91205 Glendale, CA 91205

Pastor Herbert Miraflor (Merlita)

Iglesia ACyM de Glendale
https://laalianzaglendale.org
Mailing Address:

PO Box 1415
Glendale, CA 91209

Meeting Location:
725 N Central Ave
Glendale, CA 91203

Pastor Robin Calderon (Rosanghela)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-351

Email: ernycma78@gmail.com
Office: 562-869-6195
Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-06-196

Email: hkimiraflor@gmail.com
Office: 818-245-0754
Fax:

Provisional OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-195

Email: calderonpe@aol.com
Office: 818-548-0538
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Glendora, CA
Glendora Alliance Church

Mailing Address:
116 E Carroll Ave
Glendora, CA 91741

Pastor

Associate Pastor

Granada Hills, CA

http://www.cmaglendora.com

Meeting Location:

Dominick DiMiele (Katrina)

Elvin Miranda Jr (Lisa)

Community Christian Alliance Church

Mailing Address:
15950 Chatsworth St
Granada Hills, CA 91344

Pastor

Executive Pastor

Youth Pastor

Associate Pastor

Associate Pastor

Irvine, CA
Bethel Grace Church

Mailing Address:

C/O Bethel Korean Church
18700 Harvard Ave, Irvine, CA
92612

Executive Pastor

ChurchCode: 39-06-200

Email: gac@cmaglendora.com
Office: 626-335-1691
Fax: 626-335-5631

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

http://www.ccalliance.com

Meeting Location:

Erick Loh (Amy)

Johnson Pang (Emily)

Preston Lee

Hua'Joshua' Yu (Joanna)

Sidney Yuan (Katherine)

Meeting Location:

Daniel Nam (Helen)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-063

Email: joshua@ccac.ws
Office: 818-718-2282
Fax: 818-718-7014

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-071

Email:
Office:
Fax:

Provisional OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Irvine, CA
Bethel Korean Church

http://www.bkc.org

Mailing Address: 18700
Harvard Ave, Irvine, CA

Meeting Location:

92612
Pastor Bryan Kim
Youth Pastor Daniel Hyeon

F.T. Institutional Chaplain Henry Kim (Sun)

Chinese Alliance Church of Orange County

https://cacoc.church

Mailing Address:

c/o Rev John Lee 8891 Sailport Dr
Huntington Beach, CA 92646

Meeting Location:
1842 Reynolds Ave
Irvine, CA 92614

Pastor John Lee (Wendy)

Dir. Christian Ed. Celia Chao (Wei)

Irvine Chinese Alliance Church

http://www.Icacusa.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:

c/o Shouming Zhang 5200 Irvine Blvd 5200 Irvine Blvd SPC 487
SPC 487 Irvine, CA 92620

Irvine, CA 92620

Pastor Shouming Zhang (Christina)

Oasis Church

Mailing Address:

6932 Rosemead Blvd #33
San Gabriel, CA 91775

Meeting Location:

Other Ministry Limian '‘Mary' Jin

44

ChurchCode: 39-06-228
Email: bethel@bkc.org
Office: 949-854-4010
Fax: 949-854-4018

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-231

Email: leejohnmin@yahoo.com

Office: 714-964-5353
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Church Min Wkr

ChurchCode: 39-06-031

Email: usaicac@gmail.com
Office: 626-329-3788
Fax:

Provisional OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-091

Email: limianj@gmail.com
Office: 614-843-3579
Fax:

Provisional OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

La Mesa, CA
Garden City Church

http://www.Gardencitysd.com

Meeting Location:
5045 Memorial Dr
La Mesa, CA 91942

Mailing Address:
c/o John Weston Mumford PO
Box 222 La Mesa, CA 91944

Pastor John Weston Mumford (Sun Kyung)

La Puente, CA
Christ Fellowship Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
1539 N Orange Ave

La Puente, CA 91744

Pastor Lorenzo 'Bong' Collado Jr (Gina)

Lancaster, CA

Centro Cristiano

Meeting Location:
45005 Yucca Ave
Lancaster, CA 93534-2525

Mailing Address:
Eswin Pineda 3103 Kachina Ct
Lancaster, CA 93535-4987

Long Beach, CA
Alliance Bible Church

Meeting Location:
3435 San Anseline
Long Beach, CA 90723

Mailing Address:
3443 San Anseline Ave
Long Beach, CA 90808

Pastor Allan 'Steve' Gusto (Marlene)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-159

Email: Info@gardencitysd.com
Office: 760-492-4033
Fax:

Provisional OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-058

Email: bongcollado@gmail.com
Office: 626-427-7000
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-035

Email:
Office: 661-350-8945
Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-06-190

Email: StvnMrin@hotmail.com
Office:
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW



Long Beach, CA

Cambodian Evangelical Church

Mailing Address:
3052 Easy Ave
Long Beach, CA 90815

Pastor

Hope Alliance Church

Mailing Address:

c/o Mr Brian S Smith 732 E Hill St

Long Beach, CA 90806

Pastor

Meeting Location:
3749 Wilton St

Long Beach, CA 90804

Santhony Nou

Meeting Location:
1427 E 4th St

Long Beach, CA 90802-1802

Brian Smith (Brenda)

Long Beach Alliance Church

Mailing Address:
3331 Palo Verde Ave
Long Beach, CA 90808-4190

Pastor

Min/Dir Childrens Ministries

Other Ministry

Other Ministry

Assistant Pastor

Long Beach Plant

Mailing Address:
2040 Atlantic Ave
Long Beach, CA 90806

http://www.lbac.org

Meeting Location:

Chris Lankford (Melinda)

Meghan Brearley (Joshua 'Josh’)

Diana Burg

Kelly Douglas

Scott Trickett (Dawn)

Meeting Location:
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

ChurchCode: 39-06-134

Email: santhonynou@hotmail.com
Office: 562-335-2614
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-301

Email: bbdjsmith@yahoo.com
Office: 562-435-3326
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-300

Email: office@lbac.org
Office: 562-420-1478
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-069

Email: sam_s_deng@yahoo.com
Office: 562-756-8294
Fax:



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Long Beach, CA

New Hope Cambodian Evangelical Church

https://www.newhopecec.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:

2870 Clark Ave
Long Beach, CA 90815

759 Linden

Pastor Kheang Tuy (Sopheary)

Pillar Bible Church

Long Beach, CA 90813

ChurchCode: 39-06-733

Email: kheangtuy@sbcglobal.net
Office: 562-708-4105
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

http://www.pillarbible.org

Mailing Address:
4130 Gardenia Ave
Long Beach, CA 90807-3007

Meeting Location:

Pastor Micah Anglo (Loris)

Third Way Community Church

ChurchCode: 39-06-065

Email: info@pillarbible.org
Office: 562-548-0529
Fax:

Provisional OW

thirdwaycommunity.org

Mailing Address:
3331 Palo Verde Ave
Long Beach, CA 90808

Meeting Location:

Other Ministry Diana Burg

Other Ministry Kelly Douglas

Los Angeles, CA
New Birth Bible Church C&MA

Mailing Address:
1945 Carmona Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90016-1116

Meeting Location:

Pastor Todd Grant
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ChurchCode: 39-06-048

Email: thirdwaycommunity@gmail.com
Office: 714-350-4658
Fax:

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-315

Email: powerlinkla@aol.com
Office: 213-793-1849
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Los Angeles, CA
Watts Powerhouse Church

https://www.wattspowerhouse.org/

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-302
10910 Long Beach Blvd Ste 103 Box 2003 E Imperial Hwy Email: wattspowerhousechurch@gmail.com
#435 Lynwood, CA 90262 Los Angeles, CA 90059 Office: 213-793-1849
Fax:
Pastor Todd Grant Consecrated and Ordained OW

Los Angeles, CA, CA

Kerem International Ministry

http//www.keremministry.net

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-060
351 S Serrano Ave 12722 Woods Ave Email: paul_ju@aol.com
Los Angeles, CA 90020 Norwalk, CA 90650 Office: 917-232-6556
Fax:
Pastor Paul Ju (Jung-Im 'Eunice’) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Other Ministry Jung-Im 'Eunice’ Yang (Paul) Provisional OW
Lynwood, CA

Lyn-Gate Neighborhood Church

http://www.Lyngate.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-325
4654 Abbott Rd Email: lyngate@sbcglobal.net
Lynwood, CA 90262-2258 Office: 310-637-8255

Fax: 310-637-7928

Pastor Paul Bradshaw (Kathy S) Consecrated and Ordained OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Lynwood, CA

Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer

https://na-church.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-034
10711 Sampson Ave 4654 Abbott Rd Email: moises@new-voice.org
Lynwood, CA 90262 Lynwood, CA 90262 Office: 310-345-5107
Fax:
Pastor Moises Valentin (Ingrid) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Local Church Ministry Celyce Comiskey (Joel) Provisional OW
Special Assignment Joel Comiskey (Celyce) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Manhattan Beach, CA

Cornerstone Christian Fellowship

http://www.cornerstone.la

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-350
300 N Redondo Ave Email:
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266-6331 Office: 310-372-3516

Fax: 310-372-3516

Pastor Logan White (Elizabeth 'Elissa’) Provisional OW

Moreno Valley, CA

Hosanna Cambodian Evangelical Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-739
3559 Pillar Ct Email: phonnem@gmail.com
Perris, CA 92570 Office: 591-223-0805
Fax:
Pastor Phonn Em (Thalee) Consecrated and Ordained OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Murrieta, CA
The Awakening Church

http://www.theawakening.church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-778
39681 Avenida Acacias Ste A Email: info@theawakening.church
Murrieta, CA 92563-2201 Office: 951-698-3008

Fax: 951-566-0919

Pastor Kerry Bowman (Melissa) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Pastor Zachary 'Zac' Bowman (Brittany) Provisional OW
Assistant Pastor George 'Trey' Cumming Ill (Helen) Provisional OW
Youth Pastor Michael Gilmore (Sadie) Consecrated and Ordained OW

North Hollywood, CA
Iglesia Pueblo de Dios

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-011
6535 De Soto Ave #19 6945 Tujunga Ave Email: danielg_pueblodedios@yahoo.com
Canoga Park, CA 91303 North Hollywood, CA 91305 Office: 818-585-2006
Fax:
Pastor Oscar 'Daniel' Gonzalez (Mara) Provisional OW
Norwalk, CA

Norwalk Cambodian Evangelical Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-738
12017 Newmire Ave 12722 Woods Ave Email:
Norwalk, CA 90650 Norwalk, CA 90650 Office: 562-863-4949
Fax:
Pastor Ngoeun Yoeun Lay Min Wkr
Other Ministry Suzanna Heng (Donald) Christian Wkr Cert
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Oceanside, CA

Community Christian Alliance Fellowship

http://www.ccafoceanside.wordpress.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
c/o Ferdie Raposas 4445 Pala Rd 240 Grace St
Oceanside, CA 92057 Oceanside, CA 92054

Pastor Ferdinand Raposas (Gemma)
Ontario, CA

Bethany Cambodian Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
1616 S Palmetto Ave
Ontario, CA 91762

Pastor Nareth May (Leakana)

Ministerios Vida Abundante of the C&MA

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:

11757 68th St 1616 S Palmetto Ave

Mira Loma, CA 91752 Ontario, CA 91761
Pastor Omar Perich (Elvira)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-397

Email: fraposas@yahoo.com
Office: 760-298-9533
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-741

Email: jermsum@hotmail.com
Office:
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-132

Email: rosemaryperich@yahoo.com
Office: 909-996-8460
Fax:

Lay Min Wkr



South Pacific Alliance Chur
Pasadena, CA
International Alliance Church

ch Directory

http://www.internationalalliancechurch.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:

c/o Cesar Catan 20126 E Arrow Hwy 1555 E Colorado Blvd

Covina, CA 91724 Pasadena, CA 91106-2132
Pastor Alejandrino Aguarino

Perris, CA

The Grove Church Perris

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:
Eric Burgos c/o The Grove 21091 Rider St
Community 19900 Grove Community Perris, CA 92570

Drive, Riverside, CA 92508

Pomona, CA
Hacienda Heights CEC

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:

3051 Hadley Dr 880 W Grand Ave

Mira Loma, CA 91752 Pomona, CA 91766
Assistant Pastor Narin Phuong (Jasmyn)
Assistant Pastor Philip San

Redlands, CA

The Mission Redlands

themissionredlands.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location:

301 Cajon St
Redlands, CA 92373-5901

Pastor Jason Day (Kimberleigh)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-306

Email:
Office:
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-079
Email:

Office: 951-571-9090 x2433

Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-06-135

Email: Paul_Kham@yahoo.com

Office: 909-802-9404
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Lay Min Wkr

ChurchCode: 39-06-475

Email: office@themissionredlands.com

Office: 909-793-1494
Fax: 928-776-1549

Provisional OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Riverside, CA

Riverside Christian Alliance Church

http://www.riversidecma.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-493

9640 Jurupa Rd Email:

Riverside, CA 92509 Office: 951-515-9172
Fax:
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Riverside, CA

South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

The Grove Community Church

Mailing Address:

19900 Grove Community Dr

Riverside, CA 92508

Pastor

Pastor

Pastor

Pastor

Executive Pastor

Local Church Ministry

Associate Pastor

Youth Pastor

Associate Pastor

Associate Pastor

Youth Pastor

Dir. Christian Ed.

Min/Dir Administrative
Ministries

Pastor Emeritus

Other Ministry

Other Ministry

Alliance Women

Youth Pastor

Other Ministry

Min/Dir

http://www.thegrove.cc

Meeting Location:

Daniel Bishop (Natalie)

Samuel Boone (Stacey)

Mark Griffen (Deborah)

Adam Mcintyre (Jessica)

Jon Hurst (Amy)

Kendall Brown (Virginia 'Gina’)

Trevor Christmas (Arden)

Jeremy Flye

Andrew Gibeault (Kristina)

James 'Jim' Gilbreth (Deborah
‘Debbie’)

Jackson Jaramillo (Cameron)

Lindsay Lambert (Nathan)

Carol Lance (Thomas 'Tom')

Thomas 'Tom' Lance (Carol)

John Marselus (Kimberly)

Criston Moore (Kelsie)

Jennifer Price

David Reynolds (Haley)

Michael 'Mike' Travers (Darla)

Noland Turnage (Becky)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-512

Email:
Office: 951-571-9090
Fax: 951-571-9091

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Church Min Wkr

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Provisional OW

Church Min Wkr

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Provisional OW

Provisional OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Wayside Chapel Community Church

http://www.waysideweb.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-525
2584 Felsite Ave Email: office@waysideweb.org
Rosamond, CA 93560 Office: 661-256-9222

Fax: 661-256-4325

Pastor Brian Coffey (Tiffany) Provisional OW

Associate Pastor Sergio Tejeda (Aida) Lay Min Wkr

San Bernardino, CA
Bethel Cambodian Evangelical Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-787
1060 W Princeton St 1153 N F St Email: jkaysarn@gmail.com
Ontario, CA 91762-1829 San Bernardino, CA 92410 Office: 909-559-4201
Fax:
Pastor Tepmongkol 'John' Kaysarn Consecrated and Ordained OW
(Kannara)
San Diego, CA

Agape Chinese Alliance Church

http://www.agapecac.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-558
8971 Complex Dr Email: info@agapecac.org
San Diego, CA 92123-1405 Office: 858-505-8128
Fax:
Pastor Siu Yuen 'Jonathan' Lam (Ip Tai Ling Consecrated and Ordained OW
'‘Belinda’)
Associate Pastor Yanzhao 'Andrew' Nie (Huiping) Provisional OW
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

San Diego, CA

Cambodian Evangelical Church

Mailing Address:
257 Jenna Ct
San Diego, CA 92114

Meeting Location:
4434 Dawson Ave
San Diego, CA 92115

Pastor Lim San (Oun)

Communion Church

ChurchCode: 39-06-805

Email: limchheangsan@yahoo.com

Office: 619-781-2980
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

http://www.communionsd.com

Mailing Address:
6555 Balboa Ave
San Diego, CA 92111-3110

Meeting Location:

Pastor Lance Sherwood (Chelsea)

Associate Pastor Roberto '‘Bob' DeSagun (Tina)

The Gathering

https://abundant.life/

Mailing Address:
9050 Mira Mesa Blvd
San Diego, CA 92126-2770

Meeting Location:

Pastor George Clerie (Nannette)

Assistant Pastor William 'Bill' Impey (Kristine 'Leah")

Other Ministry Scott Wessell (Diana)

San Marcos, CA
Christ Collective Church

Mailing Address:
c/o Daniel Rojas 1202 Sybil Ct
Escondido, CA 92026

Meeting Location:

Pastor Daniel Rojas (Yvette)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-575

Email: info@communionsd.com
Office: 858-278-6266
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-375

Email: info@thegatheringsd.org
Office: 858-290-7500
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-049

Email: danrojasi@gmail.com
Office: 760-305-3692
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW



San Marcos, CA

Christ Fellowship Church

Mailing Address:

Meeting Location:

c/o South Pacific Alliance 27377
Via Industria, Temecula, CA 92590

San Pedro, CA

Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer San Pedro

Mailing Address:

c/o Pedro Perez - Lyngate Neighborhood
Church 10701 Sampson Ave

Lynwood, CA 90262

Meeting Location:
South Bay LA Chinese Alliance Church

2201 S Leland St
San Pedro, CA 90731

South Bay LA Chinese Alliance Church

Mailing Address:
2201 S Leland St
San Pedro, CA 90731

Pastor

Santa Ana, CA

Celebration Church

Mailing Address:
555 E Memory Ln
Santa Ana, CA 92706-1747

Pastor

Pastor

Pastor

Pastor

Meeting Location:

Peter Chow (Jenny)

https://www.celebration-church.com/

Meeting Location:

South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

ChurchCode: 39-06-081

Email:
Office: 951-719-1191
Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-06-061

Email: PP042168Perez@gmail.com
Office: 323-252-3523
Fax:

ChurchCode: 39-06-762

Email: sblacausa@gmail.com
Office: 310-530-7700
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-675

Email: garyetangeman@gmail.com
Office: 714-804-6651
Fax:

Sonly Goy (Phal

Mades Meas (Sopoheary Hem)

Joel Solis (Alma)

Gary Tangeman (Joy)
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Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Consecrated and Ordained OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Temecula, CA

Crosspoint Church

http://www.gotocrosspoint.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-761
28753 Via Montezuma Email: steve@gotocrosspoint.com
Temecula, CA 92590 Office: 951-303-3225

Fax: 951-303-2963

Pastor Steve Redden (Denise) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Other Ministry Samantha 'Sam' Tait (Billy) Provisional OW

Templeton, CA
Life Community Church

http://www.lccpaso.org

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-019
3770 Ruth Way #A Email: hello@Iccpaso.org
Paso Robles, CA 93446 Office: 805-434-5040

Fax: 805-434-0930

Pastor Brandon Hall (Jenna) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Associate Pastor Jeffrey 'Jeff' Bower (Michelle) Provisional OW
Van Nuys, CA

Fil-Am International Gospel Church of the C&MA

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-090
c/o Edgar Florendo PO Box 8157 15701 St Andrews Lutheran Church 155520 Email:
Sherman Wa Sherman Way Room 7 Office:
Van Nuys, CA 91409 Van Nuys, CA 91406 Fax:
Pastor Edgar Florendo Consecrated and Ordained OW

Valley International Gospel Church

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-084
c/o Edgar Florendo 14409 Plummer St Email: pstredflo@yahoo.com
Panorama City, CA 91402 Office:

Fax:
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
West Covina, CA
Living Grace Alliance Church of The C&MA

n/a
Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-768
2054 S Hacienda Blvd #5026 2133 W Garvey Ave N Email: iamlaw2@gmail.com
Hacienda Heights, CA 91745 West Covina, CA 91790 Office: 626-244-1117
Fax:
Pastor Will Law (Hoi) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Other Ministry Sin Kiu (Cathy) 'Cathy' Lam Provisional OW
(Jonathan)
Westminster, CA
Alliance Beatitudes Church
http://www.abccoc.org
Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-771
14831 Givens PI 10321 Bolsa Ave Email: chaogerald@gmail.com
Westminster, CA 92683 Westminster, CA 92683 Office:
Fax: 714-265-9166
Whittier, CA
New Life Christian Alliance
http://www.nlcac.org
Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-775
11000 S First Ave Email: info@nlcac.org
Whittier, CA 90603-3108 Office: 562-282-9360
Fax:
Pastor Yusheng 'Andrew' Chen (Tiffany) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Pastor Andrew Noch (Susanna) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Pastor Nathaniel ‘Nate' San (Jasmine) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Nueva Vida
Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-06-074
c/o Juan Torres 10701 Sampson Ave Email:
Lynwood, CA 90262 Office: 562-661-3286
Fax:
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South Pacific Alliance Church Directory

Winchester, CA

Faith Community

Mailing Address:
32354 Picasso Ct
Winchester, CA 92596

Pastor

Woodland Hills, CA
New Life Church

Mailing Address:
6115 Fallbrook Ave

Meeting Location:

David 'Dave' Reynolds (Elena)

http://www.nlcwh.org

Meeting Location:

Woodland Hills, CA 91367-3283

Pastor

Pastor

Other Ministry

Other Ministry

Wrightwood, CA
Hillside Community Church

Mailing Address:
PO Box 1564
Wrightwood, CA 92397-1564

Pastor

Kalle Limit (Susanna)

Thomas 'Tom' Sugimura (Amanda)

Habtamu Sisay (Yewbdar)

Lowell Sue (Lauren)

ChurchCode: 39-06-047

Email: daveyrl@me.com
Office: 951-219-0835
Fax:

Consecrated and Ordained OW

ChurchCode: 39-06-800

Email: admin@nlcwh.org
Office: 818-348-5433
Fax:

Lay Min Wkr

Consecrated and Ordained OW

Provisional OW

Church Min Wkr

http://www.hillsidechurch.com

Meeting Location:
3221 Hwy 2
Wrightwood, CA 92397

Brian Haney (Denette)
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ChurchCode: 39-06-825

Email: office@hillsidechurch.com
Office: 760-249-5007
Fax: 760-249-3008

Provisional OW



South Pacific Alliance Church Directory
Los Alamos, NM

Crossroads Bible Church

http://www.crossroadsbiblechurch.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-35-800
97 East Rd Email: office@crossroadsbiblechurch.com
Los Alamos, NM 87544-3250 Office: 505-662-6080

Fax: 505-663-0131

Pastor Mark Lincoln (Diana) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Associate Pastor Parker Landis (Laura) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Truth or Consequences, NM

Fellowship Alliance Church

http://www.fellowshipalliance.weebly.com

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-35-500
1601 E 6th Street Email: kimwinkler48@yahoo.com
Truth or Consequences, NM 87901 Office: 575-894-0507
Fax:
Pastor William Winkler (Kim) Consecrated and Ordained OW

Henderson, NV
Mosaic Church

https://lwww.mosaiclv.church/

Mailing Address: Meeting Location: ChurchCode: 39-32-030
9220 Manhattan Rd Email: info@mosaiclv.church
Henderson, NV 89074 Office: 702-616-6700

Fax: 702-407-1311

Pastor Michael Baggett (Leann) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Pastor Gregg Maye (Stephanie) Provisional OW

Pastor Rodney Poepping (Diane) Consecrated and Ordained OW
Youth Pastor Michael 'Mike' Gabler (Jody) Consecrated and Ordained OW
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CHURCH NAME LocAddress LocGity [LocState |LocZip__[Pastor __|Ghurch Emai OffcaPhone

Agape Chinese Alliance Church

Agape of the Valley Ministries of the C&MA
Alliance Beatitudes Church

Alliance Bible Church

Alliance Bible Church

Arise Alliance Church

Bethany Cambodian Church

Bethel Cambodian Evangelical Church
Bethel Grace Church

Bethel Korean Church

Big Bear Plant

Cambodian Alliance Church

Cambodian Evangelical Church
Cambodian Evangelical Church
Celebration Church

Centro Cristiano

Chinese Alliance Church of Orange County
Christ Collective Church

Christ Fellowship Church

Christian Alliance Bible Church

Church on The Rock

Communion Church

Community Alliance Church

Community Christian Alliance Church
Community Christian Alliance Fellowship
Community Church Big Bear
Cornerstone Christian Fellowship
Crosspoint Church

Crossroads Bible Church

Desert Road Community Church
Ekklesia

El Bethel Evangelical Missionary Church
Faith Community

Familias Con Destino Comunidad Cristiana
Fellowship Alliance Church

Fil-Am International Gospel Church of the C&MA

Garden City Church

Garden Grove Church Plant

Glendale Christian Church of the C&MA
Glendora Alliance Church

Grace Alliance Fellowship

Hacienda Heights CEC

Hillside Community Church

Hosanna Cambodian Evangelical Church
Iglesia ACyM

Iglesia ACyM de Glendale

Iglesia EI Buen Samaritano

Iglesia Evangelica Cristo Viene

8971 Complex Dr

c/o Calvin Guillory, 7424 Ruidoso Way
10321 Bolsa Ave

2601 Iron Springs Rd

3435 San Anseline

720 W Desert Vista St

1616 S Palmetto Ave

1153 N F St

C/O Bethel Korean Church, 18700 Harvard Ave Frnt

18700 Harvard Ave Frnt
c/o Aaron Romero, PO Box 2851
11625 178th St

3749 Wilton St

4434 Dawson Ave

555 E Memory Ln
45005 Yucca Ave

1842 Reynolds Ave

c/o Daniel Rojas, 1202 Sybil Ct
1539 N Orange Ave
1108 Highland Ave
1301 W Wetmore Rd
6555 Balboa Ave

905 Falcon Dr

15950 Chatsworth St
240 Grace St

40946 Big Bear Blvd
300 N Redondo Ave
28753 Via Montezuma
97 East Rd

3700 S Tomahawk Rd
2584 Felsite Ave

3643 W Glendale Ave
32354 Picasso Ct

1470 Bonita Rd

1601 E 6th Street
155520 Sherman Way Room 7
5045 Memorial Dr

302 Summer Ln

117 E Los Feliz Rd

116 E Carroll Ave

4445 Pala Rd

880 W Grand Ave

3221 Hwy 2

3559 Pillar Ct

14000 S Vermont

725 N Central Ave
3622 N 35th Ave

516 W. Chapman Ave

San Diego

Bakersfield CA
Westminster CA
Prescott AZ
Long Beach CA
Quartzsite AZ
Ontario CA
San Bernardino CA
Irvine CA
Irvine CA
Big Bear Lake CA
Artesia CA
Long Beach CA
San Diego CA
Santa Ana CA
Lancaster CA
Irvine CA
Escondido CA
La Puente CA
Duarte CA
Tucson AZ
San Diego CA

Wickenburg AZ
Granada Hills  CA
Oceanside CA
Big Bear Lake CA
Manhattan BeachCA
Temecula CA
Los Alamos NM
Apache Junction AZ
Rosamond CA
Phoenix AZ
Winchester CA
Chula Vista CA

Truth or ConsequNM
Van Nuys CA
La Mesa CA
Santa Ana CA
Glendale CA
Glendora CA
Oceanside CA
Pomona CA
Wrightwood CA
Perris CA
Gardena CA
Glendale CA
Phoenix AZ
Placentia CA
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92123 1405
93309
92683
86305
90723
85346
91762
92410
92612
92612
92315-2851
90701-3873
90804
92115
92706-1747
93534-2525
92614
92026
91744
91010
85705-1462
92111-3110
85390
91344
92054
92315
90266-6331
92590
87544-3250
85119
93560
85055
92596
91910
87901
91406
91942
92703
91205
91741
92057
91766
92397
92570
90247-2204
91203
85017
92870

Rev Siu Yuen Lam

Rev Calvin A Guillory Jr
Church Leader

Rev Nathan L Watson
Rev Allan S Gusto

Rev Jeremiah D Holcombe
Rev Nareth May

Rev T John Kaysarn

Mr Daniel Nam

Rev Bryan Kim

Mr Aaron F Romero
Rev Manh Meak

Rev Santhony Nou

Rev Lim C San

Rev Gary E Tangeman
Church Leader

Rev John J Lee

Rev Daniel M Rojas
Rev Lorenzo M Collado Jr
Rev Timothy S Tin

Rev Samuel M Wright
Rev Lance E Sherwood
Rev Monte Coffman Jr
Rev Erick Y Loh

Rev Ferdinand Q Raposas
Rev Michael A Barnes
Mr Logan C White

Rev Steve D Redden
Rev Mark W Lincoln
Rev David E Prosser
Church Leader

Mr Asfaw S Bekele

Rev David A Reynolds
Mr Joel De Leon

Rev William R Winkler
Rev Edgar Florendo

Mr John W Mumford

Mr Trinh Q Van

Mr Herbert L Miraflor
Mr Dominick DiMiele
Rev Ferdinand Q Raposas
Mr Philip S San

Mr Brian R Haney

Rev Phonn Em

Church Leader

Rev Robin W Calderon
Church Leader

Mr Fernando Tavares

info@agapecac.org
caguilir@aol.com
chaogerald@gmail.com
pstrpj1@gmail.com
StvnMrin@hotmail.com
quartzsitealliance@gmail.com
jermsum@hotmail.com
jkaysarn@gmail.com
dan@bethelgrace.com
bethel@bkc.org
aaron.feroz.romero@gmail.com
manh.meak_ee@yahoo.com
santhonynou@hotmail.com
limchheangsan@yahoo.com
garyetangeman@gmail.com

leejohnmin@yahoo.com
danrojas1@gmail.com
bongcollado@gmail.com
talktotin@yahoo.com
financial@churchontherocktucson.com
info@communionsd.com
info@cacwickenburg.org
joshua@ccac.ws
fraposas@yahoo.com
donna@bigbearchurch.com
logan@cornerstone.la
steve@gotocrosspoint.com
office@crossroadsbiblechurch.com
dv.prosser@gmail.com
sertejeda2@sbcglobal.net
abekele77@gmail.com
daveyri@me.com
pjoeldeleon@yahoo.com
kimwinkler48@yahoo.com
pstredflo@yahoo.com
Info@gardencitysd.com
andyvan83@yahoo.com
hkimiraflor@gmail.com
gac@cmaglendora.com
gacsandiegoca@gmail.com
Paul_Kham@yahoo.com
office@hillsidechurch.com
phonnem@gmail.com
ernycma78@gmail.com
calderonpe@aol.com
emary07@hotmail.com
tavaresnan@sbcglobal.net

858-505-8128
661-809-7156

928-776-1549

928-927-5332

909-559-4201

949-854-4010
442-237-0656
562-506-3992
562-335-2614
619-781-2980
714-804-6651
661-350-8945
714-964-5353
760-305-3692
626-427-7000
626-256-9333
520-887-2990
858-278-6266
928-684-3525
818-718-2282
760-298-9533
909-866-7523
310-372-3516
951-303-3225
505-662-6080
651-263-5826
661-274-7595
602-412-8100
951-219-0835
619-721-3505
575-894-0507

760-492-4033
714-363-7063
818-245-0754
626-335-1691
760-298-9533
909-802-9404
760-249-5007
591-223-0805
562-869-6195
818-548-0538
623-206-2882



CHURCH NAME LocAddress LocGity —|LocState |LocZip[Pastor ___|Ghurch Emai OffcaPhone

Iglesia Fundamental Roca Eterna
Iglesia Nueva Esperanza of the C&MA
Iglesia Pueblo de Dios

International Alliance Church

Irvine Chinese Alliance Church

Jesus Light of the World Church

Kerem International Ministry

Lake Havasu Alliance Church

Life Community Church

Living Grace Alliance Church of The C&MA
Long Beach Alliance Church

Long Beach Plant

Los Angeles Chinese Alliance

Lyn-Gate Neighborhood Church
Maricopa Alliance Church

Metro Phoenix Chinese Alliance Church
Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer
Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer San Pedro
Ministerios Vida Abundante of the C&MA
Mosaic Church

Mosaic Church of the C&MA

Navajo Mountain Alliance Church

New Birth Bible Church C&MA

New Hope Cambodian Evangelical Church
New Life Christian Alliance

New Life Church

NorthGate Community Church

Norwalk Cambodian Evangelical Church
Nueva Creacion Church

Nueva Vida

Oasis Church

Oasis Community Church

Open Gate Community Church

Pillar Bible Church

Regeneration Church

Riverside Christian Alliance Church
Rock Springs Church

San Gabriel Valley Alliance Church
Shonto Bible Church of the C&MA
Siloam Christian Church of the C&MA
South Bay Christian Alliance Church
South Bay LA Chinese Alliance Church
The Awakening Church

The Gathering

The Grove Church Perris

The Grove Community Church

The Mission Redlands

The Oaks Community Church

437 W San Bernardino Rd
32500 Cathedral Canyon Dr
6945 Tujunga Ave

1555 E Colorado Blvd
5200 Irvine Blvd SPC 487
1025 N 2nd St

12722 Woods Ave

510 Acoma Bivd N

3770 Ruth Way #A

2133 W Garvey Ave N
3331 Palo Verde Ave
2040 Atlantic Ave

320 Cypress Ave

4654 Abbott Rd

18600 N Porter Rd

1341 E University Dr
4654 Abbott Rd

2201 S Leland St

1616 S Palmetto Ave
9220 Manhattan Rd
20412 N 41st Ave

Navajo Mountain Rd
1945 Carmona Ave

759 Linden

11000 S First Ave

6115 Fallbrook Ave
30010 Date Palm Dr
12722 Woods Ave

1015 Castro Ln

c/o Juan Torres, 10701 Sampson Ave

6932 Rosemead Blvd #33
11 S Mission Pkwy Bldg #2
7850 White Ln Ste E 271
4130 Gardenia Ave

4790 Santa Monica Ave
9640 Jurupa Rd

5750 N Robson Blvd
1027 S First Ave

PO Box 7106

628 E Adams St

610 Paseo del Rey

2201 S Leland St

39681 Avenida Acacias Ste A

9050 Mira Mesa Blvd

21091 Rider St

19900 Grove Community Dr
301 Cajon St

10200 Campus Park Dr

Covma
Cathedral City CA
North Hollywood CA

Pasadena CA
Irvine CA
El Cajon CA
Norwalk CA

Lake Havasu CityAZ
Paso Robles CA
West Covina CA
Long Beach CA
Long Beach CA

Alhambra CA
Lynwood CA
Maricopa AZ
Tempe AZ
Lynwood CA
San Pedro CA
Ontario CA
Henderson NV
Glendale AZ
Tonalea AZ

Los Angeles CA
Long Beach CA
Whittier CA
Woodland Hills CA
Cathedral City CA

Norwalk CA
Bakersfield CA
Lynwood CA

San Gabriel CA
Casa Grande AZ

Bakersfield CA
Long Beach CA
San Diego CA
Riverside CA
Eloy AZ
Arcadia CA
Shonto AZ
Tucson AZ
Chula Vista CA
San Pedro CA
Murrieta CA
San Diego CA
Perris CA
Riverside CA
Redlands CA
Bakersfield CA
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91723
92234
91305
91106-2132
92620
92021
90650
86403-4838
93446
91790
90808-4190
90806
91801
90262-2258
85138
85281
90262
90731
91761
89074
85308-4714
86044
90016-1116
90813
90603-3108
91367-3283
92234
90650
93304
90262
91775
85294
93309
90807-3007
92107
92509
85131
91006
86054-7106
85705-6742
91910-6557
90731
92563-2201
92126-2770
92570
92508
92373-5901
93311

Rev Hector F Lecaro
Rev Ricardo Puente
Mr Oscar D Gonzalez
Rev Alejandrino | Aguarino
Mr Shouming Zhang
Mr Mkram A Shahatit
Rev Paul Ju

Church Leader

Rev Brandon M Hall
Rev Will T Law

Rev Chris D Lankford
Church Leader

Rev Keone W Pang
Rev Paul Bradshaw

Mr John R Smith

Rev Alan Kwong

Rev Moises Valentin
Church Leader

Mr Omar Perich

Rev Rodney M Poepping
Rev Timothy G Agnello
Church Leader

Dr Todd W Grant

Rev Kheang Tuy

Rev Yusheng Chen
Rev Thomas K Sugimura
Rev Joseph A Zanayed
Mr Ngoeun Yoeun
Church Leader

Church Leader

Ms Limian Jin

Church Leader

Mr Anthony P Duran
Mr Micah J Anglo
Church Leader

Church Leader

Rev Larry D Sundin
Rev Peter G Wong DMin
Mr Robert Dayzie

Rev Otis F Brown Jr
Rev Jeffery S Lopo
Rev Peter Chow

Dr Kerry D Bowman
Rev George Clerie
Church Leader

Rev Daniel M Bishop
Mr Jason M Day

Rev Gary E Barber

hlecaro41@verizon.net
ricardo.puente@hotmail.com
danielg_pueblodedios@yahoo.com
aaguarino@yahoo.com
usaicac@gmail.com
mkram5@hotmail.com
paul_ju@aol.com
maki.lhc@gmail.com
hello@Ilccpaso.org
iamlaw2@gmail.com
office@]lbac.org
sam_s_deng@yahoo.com
office@lacac.org
lyngate@sbcglobal.net
info@maricopaalliance.org
askkwong@yahoo.com
moises@new-voice.org
PP042168Perez@gmail.com
rosemaryperich@yahoo.com
info@mosaiclv.church
Tim.mosaicaz@gmail.com
arlenflsg@hotmail.com
powerlinkla@aol.com
kheangtuy@sbcglobal.net
info@nlcac.org
admin@nlcwh.org
NorthGate@ngcclife.com
ngoeunyoeun@gmail.com
iglesianuevacreacion@ymail.com

limianj@gmail.com
davidhaug43@yahoo.com
aduran2@bak.rr.com
info@pillarbible.org
maporter73@gmail.com

rockspringsrr@gmail.com
samchchan@yahoo.com
halneirob55@gmail.com
otislender@gainusa.com
jeff@sbca.church
sblacausa@gmail.com
info@theawakening.church
info@thegatheringsd.org

dbishop@thegrove.cc
office@themissionredlands.com
tocc@theoaksweb.com

909-464-1931
760-567-8063
818-585-2006

626-329-3788

917-232-6556
928-855-1227
805-434-5040
626-244-1117
562-420-1478
562-756-8294
626-300-9078
310-637-8255
520-261-8783
480-967-7280
310-345-5107
323-252-3523
909-996-8460
702-616-6700
209-938-7220
928-386-0016
213-793-1849
562-708-4105
562-282-9360
818-348-5433
760-328-8300
562-863-4949
888-655-1145
562-661-3286
614-843-3579
719-229-1236
661-378-4567
562-548-0529
619-393-9510
951-515-9172
520-709-1005
626-445-6394
928-606-0302
520-670-1707
619-431-1882
310-530-7700
951-698-3008
858-290-7500
951-571-9090 x2433
951-571-9090
909-793-1494
661-663-3888



T caddress LocGity [Loostate Loczip |

To Go Christian Church 628 E Adams St Tucson AZ 85705 Church Leader 520-298-5814
Tuba City C&MA 815 W Arizona Blvd Tuba City AZ 86045 Rev Douglas R Haskins dr.haskins@yahoo.com 928-606-0302
Valley International Gospel Church c/o Edgar Florendo, 14409 Plummer St Panorama City CA 91402 Church Leader pstredflo@yahoo.com

Watts Powerhouse Church 2003 E Imperial Hwy Los Angeles CA 90059 Dr Todd W Grant wattspowerhousechurch@gmail.com 213-793-1849
West Valley Bible Church 13939 W Grand Ave Surprise AZ 85374 Church Leader office@wvbconline.org 623-544-9822
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Rev Timothy G Agnello
Rev Alejandrino | Aguarino
Mr Robert A Ajhar

Mr Micah J Anglo

Rev Michael J Baggett
Rev Gary E Barber

Rev Michael A Barnes
Rev Elizabeth J Batchman
Mr Asfaw S Bekele

Rev Daniel M Bishop

Rev Samuel D Boone

Mr Jeffrey Bower

Dr Kerry D Bowman

Mr Zachary C Bowman
Rev Paul Bradshaw

Rev Meghan E Brearley
Rev Otis F Brown Jr

Mr Kendall L Brown

Ms Diana S Burg

Rev Robin W Calderon
Mrs Celia M Chao

Mr Xuechao Chen

Rev Yusheng Chen

Rev Seungho Cho

Rev Peter Chow

Rev Trevor K Christmas
Rev George Clerie

Mr Brian T Coffey

Rev Monte Coffman Jr
Rev Lorenzo M Collado Jr
Mrs Celyce A Comiskey
Dr Joel T Comiskey

Mr George W Cumming Ill
Mr Jon Davidsen

Mr Jason M Day

Mr Robert Dayzie

tim.mosaicaz@gmail.com
aaguarino@yahoo.com
ontherockleadership@gmail.com
manglo87@gmail.com
michael@mosaiclv.org
Garyebarber@gmail.com
mike@bigbearchurch.com
elizabeth@sbca.church
abekele77@gmail.com
dbishop@thegrove.cc
sboone@thegrove.cc
jeff@lccpaso.org
kerry@theAwakening.church
zac@theawakening.church
RevPaul123@aol.com
meghan@lbac.org
pastorob5@gmail.com
kbrown@thegrove.cc
di.burg10@gmail.com
robcald@hotmail.com
wumiaomiao4@gmail.com
simeon0227@gmail.com
maninlogos@yahoo.com
choseungho@hotmail.com
pchow98@hotmail.com
tchristmas@thegrove.cc
george@thegatheringsd.org
brian.coffey@outlook.com
pastormonte@cac-connect.org
bongcollado@gmail.com
celycecomiskey@gmail.com
joelcomiskey@msn.com
trey@theawakening.church
manoffaithnotw@gmail.com
jason@themissionredlands.com
halneirob55@gmail.com

209-938-7220
657-246-6516
941-271-8608
562-881-4200
520-425-1238
661-205-9740
951-243-4166
619-889-2366

951-941-5208
310-897-1451
805-704-2462
317-523-5700
317-987-3479
310-430-9341
562-708-9261
520-873-7294
951-255-1643
443-554-7908
818-731-4095

626-292-9236
708-404-3830
520-561-4472
626-551-8998
951-850-9849
858-349-9221
916-799-0001
623-764-7472
626-550-5521
909-260-7499
909-260-7499
951-662-9768

909-600-4702
928-280-8115
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Mosaic Church of the C&MA
International Alliance Church

Arise Alliance Church

Pillar Bible Church

Mosaic Church

The Oaks Community Church
Community Church Big Bear

South Bay Christian Alliance Church
El Bethel Evangelical Missionary Church
The Grove Community Church

The Grove Community Church

Life Community Church

The Awakening Church

The Awakening Church

Lyn-Gate Neighborhood Church

Long Beach Alliance Church

Siloam Christian Church of the C&MA
The Grove Community Church

Long Beach Alliance Church

Iglesia ACyM de Glendale

Chinese Alliance Church of Orange County
Los Angeles Chinese Alliance

New Life Christian Alliance

Tucson Chinese Alliance Church
South Bay LA Chinese Alliance Church
The Grove Community Church

The Gathering

Wayside Chapel Community Church
Community Alliance Church

Christ Fellowship Church

Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer
Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer

The Awakening Church

Church on The Rock

The Mission Redlands

Shonto Bible Church of the C&MA

562-394-7821

909-866-7523

951-571-9090 x2175
951-571-9090 x2170

805-434-5040

951-566-0920
310-637-8255
562-420-1478
520-670-1707
951-571-9090

949-642-4018
626-300-9078

951-571-9090 X2177

661-256-9222
928-684-3525

909-835-8585

951-571-9090
520-887-2990



Mr Joel De Leon

Dr Roberto D DeSagun
Mr Dominick DiMiele
Mr Jose L Doniz

Rev Kelly N Douglas
Mr Anthony P Duran
Rev David F Edwards
Rev Phonn Em

Rev Edgar Florendo
Mr Jeremy T Flye

Rev Michael W Gabler
Rev Andrew R Gibeault
Rev James E Gilbreth
Rev Michael Gilmore
Rev Joseph D Glover
Mr Oscar D Gonzalez
Rev Sonly Goy

Dr Todd W Grant

Mr Mark A Griffen

Rev Calvin A Guillory Jr
Mr Reece R Guiton
Rev Allan S Gusto

Rev Brandon M Hall
Mr Brian R Haney

Rev Catherine M Haskins

Rev Douglas R Haskins
Mrs Suzanna Heng
Ms Sivteang K Heng

Rev Jeremiah D Holcombe

Mr Lijun Hu

Rev Jon Hurst

Mr Daniel H Hyeon
Rev William E Impey
Mr Jackson T Jaramillo
Ms Limian Jin

Rev Paul Ju

pjoeldeleon@yahoo.com
bob@communionsd.com
dominickdimiele@gmail.com
jldoniz@hotmail.com
kelly@lbac.org
aduran2@bak.rr.com
dave@sbca.church
phonnem@gmail.com
pstredflo@yahoo.com
fflye@thegrove.cc
mike@mosaiclv.org
agibeault@thegrove.cc
jgilbreth@thegrove.cc
michael@cmaspa.org
jgloverjesusislord@gmail.com

danielg_pueblodedios@yahoo.com

sonlyg@gmail.com
powerlinkla@aol.com
mrkgriffen@gmail.com
Caljr77@icloud.com
reece@bigbearchurch.com
stvnmringusto@gmail.com
brandon@]ccpaso.org
brianhaney@hillsidechurch.com
psalm25139john14@gmail.com
dr.haskins@yahoo.com

sivteang50@yahoo.com
jeremiahholcombe@gmail.com
Simonhu7@hotmail.com
jmhurst@gmail.com
danielhyeon0987 @gmail.com
bill@thegatheringsd.org
jjaramillo@thegrove.cc
limianj@gmail.com
paulju2013@gmail.com

619-646-1007
858-361-0612
908-783-8115
231-225-5141
714-350-4658

(858) 380-9164

951-445-3552
818-810-5142
714-390-5464
530-570-8931
951-675-3614
951-315-5983
760-844-0008

(912) 800-3654

818-585-2006
714-883-2546
213-793-1849
951-505-7921
661-809-7156
530-355-0157
562-650-5262
805-704-8404
760-524-6512
928-606-0602
928-606-0302

928-916-9571
408-680-6989
310-367-4292
949-677-4911
858-353-3694
951-312-3645
614-843-3579
917-232-6556
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Familias Con Destino Comunidad Cristiana
Communion Church

Glendora Alliance Church

The Oaks Community Church

Third Way Community Church

Open Gate Community Church

South Bay Christian Alliance Church
Hosanna Cambodian Evangelical Church

Fil-Am International Gospel Church of the C&MA

The Grove Community Church
Mosaic Church

The Grove Community Church
The Grove Community Church
The Awakening Church
Community Alliance Church

Iglesia Pueblo de Dios

Celebration Church

New Birth Bible Church C&MA

The Grove Community Church
Agape of the Valley Ministries of the C&MA
Community Church Big Bear
Alliance Bible Church

Life Community Church

Hillside Community Church

Tuba City C&MA

Tuba City C&MA

Norwalk Cambodian Evangelical Church
The CEC (Cambodian) Association
Arise Alliance Church

Truth Chinese Alliance Church
The Grove Community Church
Bethel Korean Church

The Gathering

The Grove Community Church
Oasis Church

Kerem International Ministry

858-361-0612

562-420-1478

858-278-6266

951-571-9090 x2178

732-616-6700

951-571-9090 x2260
951-571-9090 x2230

951-571-9090 x2161

805-400-5434
760-249-5007

626-940-6045
928-927-5332

951-571-9090x2115

858-271-7730
951-571-9090 x2165



Rev T John Kaysarn
Mrs Kannara Kaysarn
Rev Paul A Kham

Mrs Christy T Kham
Rev Bryan Kim

Rev Henry Kim

Rev Alan Kwong

Rev Siu Yuen Lam
Mrs Sin Kiu (Cathy) Lam
Mrs Lindsay Lambert
Mrs Carol M Lance
Rev Thomas W Lance
Rev Parker E Landis
Rev Chris D Lankford
Rev Will T Law

Rev Hector F Lecaro
Rev John J Lee

Rev Preston Lee

Rev Rui Li

Mr Kalle P Limit

Rev Mark W Lincoln
Rev Peter Ling

Rev Erick Y Loh

Mrs Kylene T Lopo CWM
Rev Jeffery S Lopo
Rev John E Marselus
Rev Nareth May

Mr Gregg J Maye

Rev Adam W Mclntyre
Rev Manh Meak

Mr Mades Meas

Mr Herbert L Miraflor
Rev Elvin Miranda Jr
Rev Kelli M Mireles
Mr Criston Moore

Mrs Keicha L Morris

jkaysarn@gmail.com
rakaysarn@gmail.com
paul_kham@yahoo.com
christykham@gmail.com
ccpn87@gmail.com
holycross.2009@hotmail.com
askkwong@yahoo.com
pastorlam@agapecac.org
cathylamsk@gmail.com
lindsaylambertmk@gmail.com
clance@thegrove.cc
tlance@thegrove.cc
parker@crossroadsbiblechurch.com
chris@lbac.org
iamlaw2@gmail.com
hlecaro41@verizon.net
leejohnmin@yahoo.com
prestonlee88@gmail.com
durianlr@hotmail.com
kalleplimit@gmail.com
mark@crossroadsbiblechurch.com
servel74@yahoo.com
erick@ccac.ws
kylene@sbca.church
jeff@sbca.church
johnandkim@rocketmail.com
narethm@gmail.com
gregg@mosaiclv.org
Amcintyre@TheGrove.cc
manh.meak_ee@yahoo.com
madeslee@gmail.com
hkimiraflor@gmail.com
elvinmiranda@verizon.net
mireles.kelli@gmail.com
cmoore@thegrove.cc
keicha.morris@gmail.com

909-559-4201
909-262-9434
909-802-9404
909-538-5291
714-732-8314
561-252-3981
480-347-6182
949-312-7079

909-518-3379
951-966-2509
951-217-8402
505-240-1174
562-685-4132
650-438-2579
909-300-2995
714-928-6832
202-355-5549
415-275-4206
818-923-8085
505-257-8128

909-465-3651
619-948-2331
619-315-8895
434-941-3194
909-518-9834
702-945-5406
951-218-8028
562-506-3992
562-844-5608
818-245-0754
626-201-5698
805-215-2764
661-472-8787
661-369-1708
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Bethel Cambodian Evangelical Church
The CEC (Cambodian) Association
Celebration Church

The CEC (Cambodian) Association
Bethel Korean Church

Bethel Korean Church

Metro Phoenix Chinese Alliance Church
Agape Chinese Alliance Church

Living Grace Alliance Church of The C&MA
The Grove Community Church

The Grove Community Church

The Grove Community Church
Crossroads Bible Church

Long Beach Alliance Church

Living Grace Alliance Church of The C&MA
Iglesia Fundamental Roca Eterna
Chinese Alliance Church of Orange County
Community Christian Alliance Church
San Gabriel Valley Alliance Church
New Life Church

Crossroads Bible Church

Truth Chinese Alliance Church
Community Christian Alliance Church
South Bay Christian Alliance Church
South Bay Christian Alliance Church
The Grove Community Church

Bethany Cambodian Church

Mosaic Church

The Grove Community Church
Cambodian Alliance Church
Celebration Church

Glendale Christian Church of the C&MA
Glendora Alliance Church

The Oaks Community Church

The Grove Community Church

The Oaks Community Church

909-988-9434

949-854-4010
949-854-4010
480-967-7280
858-505-8128
626-244-1117

951-571-9090 x2191
951-571-9090 x2135
951-571-9090 x2110

505-662-6080
562-420-1478
626-244-1117

714-964-5353
202-355-5549

505-662-6080
626-442-3832
818-718-2282

619-421-6263
951-571-9090

951-571-9090 X2150

626-335-1691

951-571-9090 x2173



Mr John W Mumford
Mr Daniel Nam

Mr Yanzhao Nie

Rev Andrew J Noch
Rev Santhony Nou

Rev Jane C Otto

Mr Johnson Pang

Rev Keone W Pang
Rev Lori L Panici

Mr Omar Perich

Rev Narin Phuong

Rev Rodney M Poepping
Mr Nicholas J Preston
Ms Jennifer Price

Rev David E Prosser
Rev Ricardo Puente
Rev Ferdinand Q Raposas
Rev Steve D Redden
Rev David A Reynolds
Mr David P Reynolds
Mrs Bethany L Rivera
Mr Randall H Robinson
Rev Daniel M Rojas

Mr Aaron F Romero
Rev Lim C San

Mr Philip S San

Rev Nathaniel L San
Mr Mkram A Shahatit
Rev Lance E Sherwood
Mr Habtamu Sisay

Rev Brian S Smith

Mr John R Smith

Rev Joel Solis

Mr Lowell E Sue

Rev Thomas K Sugimura
Mrs Yu Sun

Wisco619@gmail.com
dan@pbethelgrace.com
pastornie@agapecac.org
anoch316@gmail.com
santhonynou@hotmail.com
janeyot@aol.com
johnson.pang@gmail.com
kpang@lacac.org
Ipanici@yahoo.com
operich@icloud.com
narinphg@outlook.com
rod@mosaiclv.org
prestonnklli@gmail.com
jprice@thegrove.cc
dv.prosser@gmail.com
ricardo.puente@hotmail.com
fraposas@yahoo.com
steve@gotocrosspoint.com
wcpalliance@gmail.com
dreynolds@thegrove.cc
bbarber@westmont.edu
houston@ngcclife.com
danrojas1@gmail.com
aaron.feroz.romero@gmail.com
limchheangsan@yahoo.com
mrphilipsan@gmail.com
san.nate@gmail.com
mkram5@hotmail.com
lance@communionsd.com
habtamusisay1@gmail.com
bbdjsmith@gmail.com
john@maricopaalliance.org
joelort@hotmail.com
lowell@nlcwh.org
tomsugi@gmail.com
clarasunbox@gmail.com

760-492-4033
949-280-3500

310-344-9121
562-335-2614
661-529-5081
818-357-1557
206-853-3739
661-979-0404
909-542-5695
562-841-5841
725-666-3130
661-302-0726
951-675-1088
612-263-5826
760-567-8063
760-805-7447
951-526-6378
951-219-0835
951-452-5922

(661) 281-8345

760-250-1284
760-305-3692
442-237-0656
619-781-2980
909-556-4058
626-290-9802
619-339-9235
858-761-8252
310-469-2623

480-225-2339
714-308-3841

661-904-3971
209-270-0566
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Garden City Church

Bethel Grace Church

Agape Chinese Alliance Church
New Life Christian Alliance
Cambodian Evangelical Church
The Oaks Community Church

Community Christian Alliance Church

Los Angeles Chinese Alliance
The Oaks Community Church

Ministerios Vida Abundante of the C&MA

Hacienda Heights CEC

Mosaic Church

The Oaks Community Church
The Grove Community Church
Desert Road Community Church

Iglesia Nueva Esperanza of the C&MA
Community Christian Alliance Fellowship

Crosspoint Church

Faith Community

The Grove Community Church
The Oaks Community Church
NorthGate Community Church
Christ Collective Church

Big Bear Plant

Cambodian Evangelical Church
Hacienda Heights CEC

New Life Christian Alliance
Jesus Light of the World Church
Communion Church

New Life Church

Hope Alliance Church

Maricopa Alliance Church
Celebration Church

New Life Church

New Life Church

San Gabriel Valley Alliance Church

760-492-4033

858-505-8128
562-943-4616

661-663-3888

626-300-9078

909-802-9404
702-616-6700

951-571-9090 x2121

760-567-8063
760-672-3831
951-303-3225

951-571-9090 x2111

661-663-3888

626-290-9802

714-896-2468

818-348-5433
626-445-6394



Rev Larry D Sundin
Mrs Samantha R Tait

Rev Cheuk Boon Arthur Tam

Rev Gary E Tangeman
Mr Fernando Tavares
Mr Sergio J Tejeda
Rev Timothy S Tin
Rev Nha T Tran

Mr Michael C Travers
Rev Scott M Trickett
Rev Noland D Turnage
Rev Kheang Tuy

Rev Moises Valentin
Mr Trinh Q Van

Rev Nathan L Watson
Rev Scott G Wessell
Mr Logan C White

Rev William R Winkler
Rev Peter G Wong DMin
Rev Samuel M Wright
Mrs Jung-Im Yang

Mr Ngoeun Yoeun

Rev Hua Yu

Rev Sidney W Yuan
Rev Joseph A Zanayed
Mr Shouming Zhang
Mrs Samantha G Fox
Rev Jolene R Kinser
Mr Issa Alnazal

Mr Erick Burgos

Mr Tharath Chea

Rev Joshua Cheng
Rev Kyle D Coffin

Dr J Kent Edwards

Mr Samuel B Felix
Rev Chun-Ming Fong

larrygolfs@yahoo.com
thetaitertots@gmail.com
arthur.ctam@gmail.com
garyetangeman@gmail.com
tavaresnan68@gmail.com
sertejeda2@sbcglobal.net
talktotin@gmail.com
trantnha@gmail.com
mtravers@thgrove.cc
scott@lbac.org
nturnage@thegrove.cc
kheangtuy@sbcglobal.net
rimgroup7@yahoo.com
andyvan83@yahoo.com
skribbIn8@gmail.com
gwscottwessell@gmail.com
logan@cornerstone.la
kimwinkler46@gmail.com
peterglwong10@gmail.com
sam@churchontherocktucson.com
nyforeveryoung@gmail.com
ngoeunyoeun@gmail.com
joshuahyu@gmail.com
sidney@ccac.ws
jazanayed@gmail.com
shoumingzhang@gmail.com

kinserjo@protonmail.com
issa@alnazzal.org
eburgos@thegrove.cc
Chandara1957@gmail.com
pastorjoshua@agapecac.org
kylecoffin9@gmail.com
kent.Edwards@CrossTalkGlobal.org
felixthe5cats@yahoo.com
chunfong@yahoo.com

520-709-1005
214-794-2736
626-863-2484
714-804-6651
951-961-1109
661-400-8077
626-827-4814
714-495-1814
714-720-9451
562-420-1478
951-750-2372
562-708-4105
310-809-5858
714-363-7063
650-296-3007
619-339-1703
951-323-3440
575-740-1526
650-219-5485
520-440-4402

562-356-7299

(818) 527-2109

310-256-5159
442-234-7684
626-310-2326

707-978-9065
909-633-9361
951-434-5081
562-685-4167
646-549-5025
520-403-8773
714-401-8206
661-343-5071
408-326-9498
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Rock Springs Church

Crosspoint Church

Christian Alliance Bible Church
Celebration Church

Iglesia Evangelica Cristo Viene

Wayside Chapel Community Church
Christian Alliance Bible Church
Vietnamese Evangelical Church US

The Grove Community Church

Long Beach Alliance Church

The Grove Community Church

New Hope Cambodian Evangelical Church
Ministerios Nuevo Amanecer

Garden Grove Church Plant

Alliance Bible Church

The Gathering

Cornerstone Christian Fellowship
Fellowship Alliance Church

San Gabriel Valley Alliance Church
Church on The Rock

Kerem International Ministry

Norwalk Cambodian Evangelical Church
Community Christian Alliance Church
Community Christian Alliance Church
NorthGate Community Church

Irvine Chinese Alliance Church
International Worker

Peacemaking Specialist

Pastor at Arabic Community Christian Church
Unassigned Worker

SoCal TEE Dir Cambodian Evangelical Assoc
Interim Preaching

Pastor at Neighborhood Church

Founder and CEO of CrossTalk Global
Unassigned Worker

Professor China Evangelical Seminary North America

520-709-1005
619-393-9510
626-256-9333
714-973-4644

661-274-7595
626-256-9333

951-571-9090
562-420-1478

951-571-9090 x2131

951-323-3490
575-740-1526

520-572-9494

818-718-2282

818-718-2282

626-329-3788

520-760-5597

888-655-1145



Rev Isaac L Fox

Mr Timothy M James
Mr Troy Johnson

Rev Steve B Lee

Rev Darwin J Letey

Mr Christopher Li

Rev Ervin Liang

Rev Robert T Linn DMin
Mr Jonathan T Luu

Dr Martin A McMahan
Dr L Keith Neigenfind Jr
Rev Eric A Oleson

Rev Brian J Park

Rev Joshua J Park

Mr Robert Peet

Rev Mark A Porter

Rev Edgar A Rodas
Rev John L Sands

Mr Jeffrey R Sloan

Rev Erik J Williams
Rev Brian D Wilson
Rev Daniel T Wisley
Rev Michael Y K Wu ThM
Rev Joel T Yuen

bigtimmyjames@gmail.com
ttroyjohn@aol.com
steve.bang.lee@gmail.com
jletey@cox.net
obhgcli@gmail.com
ervliang@gmail.com
pastorbertlinn@icloud.com
luu.jon@gmail.com
alan.mcmahan@biola.edu
neigenfindk@cmalliance.org
ericolesonhb@gmail.com
go.bpark@gmail.com
joshuapark@hanachurch.org
pastorbobpeet@yahoo.com
maporter73@gmail.com
rodasedgar@live.com
jsands0215@gmail.com
Sloanfamily1@cox.net
erikwithak777@gmail.com
consultbw@gmail.com
dan.wisley@gmail.com
yichoiah431819@gmail.com
joel.yuen@nahealth.com

760-473-2811
480-766-2206
909-802-8044
623-237-2887
310-819-5608
301-712-7371
520-275-4787
760-274-4853
845-323-5401
760-851-4971
714-330-8442
951-312-2853

928-279-7098
619-994-2087
714-686-9667
623-680-8708

503-559-2742

650-431-5515

626-319-9143
928-221-4061
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International Worker

Coaching in the South Pacific Alliance
Chaplain with Hospice Agencies

Pastor at Mariners Church
Arizona Support

High School Director at Mariners Church
Youth Pastor at Living Hope Community Church

District Historian
Unassigned Worker
Professor at Biola University

Director of Donor Relations with Pocket Translation

Coaching and Assessment
Pastor at Glocal Outreach
Pastor at Hana Church

Lead Pastor at Kingdom of God

Coram Deo Ministry
Pastor for Hispanic Ministry
Unassigned Worker

Director of Church Engagement at Frontiers

Youth Ministry Coach

Coaching in the South Pacific Alliance
Educational Consultant Development Associates Intl
Dir of Field Education Logos Evangelical Seminary

Chaplain

951-303-3225

949-769-8100

760-274-4853

562-903-6000 x3269

714-232-8888
928-692-1122
641-527-3371
714-738-7251

480-834-1500 X2895

928-773-2193
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